
ROCKINGHAM COUNTY 

NAME OF CLAIMANT 

#76 - Haney , X. K. 

Number of Acres: 74 

Location: wift Run Gu.p , north side of ~potswood r:::irail . 

Roads: Seven. niles ver Spotsuood ':1rail to J,;Jlkton . 

Soil: S ndy clay of good depth and fertility ; somewhat rocky with 
moderate to gentle slopes and northwest, south,1est and sou~heast 
exposure . 

History of Tract and condition of timber: r.:ost of tract cleared many yec.rs a.go , 
grazed and cult vated since . The v1ooded area has been cut over repeated­
ly in the po.st . i:'he wooded area in Rockingham County is estiriated to cut 
an average of 6 cords of fuelwood, on 11 e.cres,a totul of 66 cords • • 

Improvements:( S . d f I t · -f' t · ) ee reverse s1 e or mprovemen 1n~orma 10n 

Acreage and value of types: 

Types 

Ridge: 

Slope: 

Cove: 

Grazing Land: 

Fields Restocking: 

Cultivated Land: 

Orchard: 

Minerals: 

Acreage 

11 

63 
74 

V~ueofLand: $ 2575 . 00 

Value of Improvements: $ 2415 . 00 

Value of Orchard: $ 25 . 00 

Value of Minerals: $ 

Value of Fruit: $ 

Value of Timber: $ 

Value of Wood: $ 50 . 00 

Value per acre for tract: $6 £// -,I' 

Value per acre 

$5 . 00 

40 . 00 

Incidental damages arising from the taking of this tract: $ NONZ . 

Total Value 

55 . 00 

2520 . 00 
,2575 . 00 

2415 . 00 

25 . 00 



Ilfi.PROVENmlf:~S: Dwelling_: Frame, 16x33' , Ell 16x1Sxl6' , 2 story , porch 4x6' , 
double back porch 6x8', 6 rooms, 2 of which are ceiled and 4 plastered, 
fair cond i t ion, occupied by o,,ner . 
Barn: Frame, 30x40xl2' , paper roof, fair condition. 
Store House· Frame , 20x24xl2', shingle roof, 2 rooms ceiled, fair 
condition. 
Granary: Frame, 12xl4xl0', shingle roof, fair condition. 
Hen house: Frame, 8x8x6', shingle roof, fair condition. 
Spring house: Frame, 8xl2x6', shingle roof, poor condition. 
Orchard: 123 tre·es (apples), 15 years old , good condition , 65 apple 
trees, 15 years old, poor condition, 10 peach treas. 

-. ,, 
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Revised report 
County: Rockinghan 

District: wtonewall 

J76 Ha.noy, J . K. 
i 8 3 - .. Hnn e , J • l( • 

ftockingban Uounty 
Greene Count 

Ve.lu e of land b:y ty:gg s: 

~ cream: srope 11 
Fg (H' ay frontage) 20 
Pg 40 
Orchard 3 

'?4 

Total value of land 
Total value of inproveoents 
Total value of oroha-d 
Totnl value of tinber 
Total value of tract 

Average value per ac·:e 

V!:,lue of land by 

~ 
Ilope 
Pg 
Fe 
Orchard 

creo.@ 
3 

33 
3 
2 :rr-

Total value of land 
Total value of orchard 
Total vo.lue of t raot 

Average v,,lue per acre 

(Rockinghao Uounty) 
Vu.lue 

,. 2233 . 00 
1510. 00 
'300. 00 

33 . 00 
..,40?6.00 

'55 . 08 

er acre 
3 . 00 

50 . 00 
30 . 00 

100 . 00 

( Greene County) 
Value 

per ncra 
3 . 00 

30 . 00 
30 . 00 

100 . 00 

·. 1089 . 00 
200 . 00 

1289 . 00 

Counties 

Slope 14 ,\ . t(Y 

Fg (Highway frontage) 20 \ll 
Fg 73 @ 

Fe 3 @ 

Orchard 5 ~ 
115 

Total value of land ,:;,3322 . 00 
Total value of inproveoenta 1510. 00 
Total value of orchard 500. 00 
Total value of tiaber 33. 00 
Total value of tract w5365 . 00 

ver'clge v~lue per acre ~46 . 65 

~3 . 00 J42 . 00 
50 . 00 - 1000. 00 
30 . 00 - 2190 . 00 
30 . 00 - 90 . 00 

100 . 00 - --
,13322 . 00 

~l'ota.l 
Value 
33. 00 

1000 . 00 
1200 . 00 

~?1233 . oo 

Total 
Value 
'"9 .oo 

~90 . 00 
190 . 00 

~1089 . 00 
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ROCKINGHAM COUNTY, VIRGilUA. 

STATE COMMISSION ON CONSERVATION AND 
DEVELOPMENT OF rrHE STATE OF VIRGINIA 

v. 

J"OHN K. HANEY and 74 acres of land and 
improvements in Rockingham County. 

il ,J in the Clr 's O ce 
Hockit' ,·h~.m ( 01· 1ty, '·a, 

S ~ J. f I n2 

~ rk 

On motion of J"ohn K. Haney, praying said Court to dis-

a;prove and to decline to accept the finding of the Board of Ap­

praisal Commissioners heretofore appointed by said Court in the 

above matter, wherein said Board reported under No. 76 of their 

findings as filed in the Clerk's Office of said Court, that the 

74 acres of land with the improvements thereon, found by said 

Board to be the property of the moveant was valued at $5,065.00. 

The grounds of said motion are as follows: 

1. That the pr ice for said land and improvements is 

manifestly inadequate as more fully appears from the affidavits 

attached hereto, which are asked to be read in support of these 

eAceptions. 

2. That the finding of said Board was based upon a mis-

take of law as to the nature and effect of the evidence produced 

before said Board by the above named party. 

3. That the finding of said Board is apparently from 

the statements contained in its report based upon the physical 

character of the land alone, without taking into consideration, 

or at least without giving any effect in its final decision to 

the income producing canacity of the uroperty, all of which will 

more readily appear from the affidavits attached hereto, which 

are asked to be read in support of these exceptions. 

It, 

3 /C 
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ROCKINGHAM COUNTY, VIRGINIA. 

State Commission on Conservation and 
Development of the State or Virginia 

v. 

John K. Haney and 74 acres of land and 
improvements in Rockingham County 

Affidavit of J. K. Haney, to be read in connection 

with the motion filed by said J. K. Haney to have the findings 

of the Board of Anpraisal Commissioners disapproved in con­

nection with its finding No. 76. 

STATE OF VIRGINIA, 

CITY OF HARRISONBURG, to-wit: 

dOhn K. Haney this day personally appeared before me, 

Pauline M. Andrus, a notary public in and for the city and state 

aforesaid, in my city aforesaid, and being duly sworn deposes 

and says that I am the owner of 74 acre tract of land improved 

by dwelling house, barn, filling st~tion, store house , and other 

buildings, situate on trn summit of the Blue Ridge Moun ta in, in 

Rockingham County, Virginia, and reported by the Board of Ap­

praisal Commissioners in the above entitled matter under their 

finding No. 76; that the tract of land above referred to is 

situate on either s ide of the Skyland Trail at a point where 

said Trail is intersected with the Spotswood Trail, and is an 

unusually valuable tract of land as it is ideally located as a 

business site; that it is 42 miles from where this land is 

located to t .1e nearest public highway intersecting said Skyland 

Trail; that said land is improved by a good six-room dwelling, 

barn, graj nary, spring house, new filling station and store 

house, and other out buildings; that said real estate is watered 

by six never failing springs; that the aforesaid land being con-

311 



demned in this cause is income producing property; that I 11 ve 

on the property myself and am actively engaged in the mercantile 

and oil business, and I hereby request that the same be omitted 

from the contemplated Park Area. The actual value of this 

property, in my opinion, is Ten Thousand Dollars ($10, 000.00) 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of September, 

1932. 

N.P. 

______ 312-
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ROCKINGHAM COUNTY yXIRGINIA 

state ¢ommission on Conservation and 
Development of the State of Virginia 

v. 

John K. Haney and ?4 acres of land and 
improvements in Rockingham County. 

Affidavit of W. ~ an to be read in connection with 

the motion filed by John K. Haney to have the findings of the 

Board of Appraisal Commissioners disapproved in connection with 

its finding No. 76. 

STATE OF VIRGINIA, 

CITY OF HARRISONBURG, to-wit: 

w. :F>t1~an this day personally appeared befo~e me Pauline 

M. Andrus, a notary public in and for the city and state aforesaid, 

and being duly sworn, deposes and says: that I am a farmer resid­

ing one and one-half miles east of the 74 acres of land belonging 

to John K. Haney sought to be condemned by the Government; that 

I have been over this land many times, visit it every few days, 

and taking into consideration t he unu sua l business site a nd loca­

tion of this property, it is, in my opin~on, worth easily Ten 

Thousand Dollars $$10,000.00) . 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 
29th day of September, 1932. 

G~ Ju. ~ 
N.P . 

3 1'1 



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ROCKINGHM,.. COUNTY , VIRGINIA . 

The State CoIIL~ission on Conservation and 
Development of the State of Virginia 

v. 

Cassandra Lawson Atkins , End others, and 
fifty- two thousan d , five hundred sixty- one 
a cres ( 52,561) more or less , of land in 
Rockingham County, Virginia. 

Filed in the Clerk's Office 
Rockingham County, Va, 

V f 1932 

~~!erk 
I 

In compliance with the order entered in the above 

entitled cause on October 25, 1932 , and in response thereto , 

your defendant, John K. Haney, respectfully states that the 

tract or parcel of land within the area sought to be condemned, 

ownership of which is claimed by him, and with reference to 

wnich ~e has filed his objections, is the sane tract or parcel 

which was found by the Appraisal Commissioners to be land 

owned by him, being tract No . ?6, as shown and delineated on 

t he mau filed with the report s nd exhibits thereto atta ched 

made by said Commissioners . 

~~,,Lee 

Counsel 

(,,I 



STATEMENT 

OF ) D. W. Earman, J.q. 

JOHN K. HANEY 

STATEMENT OF COSTS, POSTAGE, ETC.: 

1.51 



SUPLEE ENVELOPE CO., UPPER DARBY. PA. 

f 
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THE STATE COMMISSION ON CONSERVATION AND DEVEIDPMllNT OF VIRGilUA 

vs. 

CASSANDRA LAWSON ADKINS, ET A.LS, and 74 acres of land in Rocking­

ham County, Virginia. 

No. 76 at Law Statement of John K. Haney, 

(Arbitration) 

I, John K. Haney, am the sole owner 

Filed in the Clerk's Office 
Rockingham County, Va. owner 

AU GJ-ff 1933 

J'41-L;t;t-? Clerk 
in fee simple 

of tract of land consisting of 74 aores, more or less, shown on 

the County Ownership Map filed in the condemnation proceeding as 

No. 76. This real estate is situate on the summit of the Blue 

Ridge Mountain in Rockingham. County, Virginia on either side of 

the Skyland Trail at a point where said Trail intersects the Spot$s­

wood Trail, that it is 42 miles from where this land is located 

to the nearest public highway {Lee Highway) intersect· said Sky-

land Trail, and is, therefore, quite naturally, ideally located 

as a business site, is well improved, well watered, and according 

to my esti:ma te the value of said property is. as follows: 

6-room frame dwelling 
Barn 24:x:36 
Storehouse 24:x:32 
Grainary 12:x:14 
New spring house 
Tool house 
Woodshed 
New sheep stable 
Old sheep stable 
Toilet building 
New filling station (actual cost) 
Filling station site(¼ acre) 
210 fruit trees@ $5 eaoh 
73 acres of land (68 acres till­

ible and 5 acres in timber)@ 
50 per acre 

~ .. ·-..e. 

$1,200.00 
500.00 
750.00 
50.00 
25.00 
5.00 
5.00 

25.00 
5.00 
7.50 

833.00 
2,500.00 
1,050.00 

3,650.00 
$10,605.50 

151-



STATE OF VIRGINIA, 

CITY OF HARRISONBURG, to-wit: 

This day personally appeared before the undersigned, 

a notary public 1n and for the city aforesaid, in the State ot 

Virginia, John K. Haney, who ma.de oath that the facts set out 

in the foregoing statement are true to the best of his knowledge 

and belief'. 
-Given under my hand this 28th day of August, 1933. 
fl. 

0~ ~-~ 
Notary Public 

Illy commission expires March 7, 1936. 

153 



I-D TEY , J ID K. 
76 
RO CKirG:ru 1.1 C OUCrY 

filed in the Cieri<'! Office 
Rockingham County, Va. 

SEP 'j \933 

~~IP-rk 

I E • .A.RBI.J. :.'.L1I 1 AGRE .!E1;' S submitted to the Governor rising 
in or out of Condernn&tion ProceedL~r's pending in the Circuit Court 

of' Virginia under e.utLority of the Shen ndoah uationel park Act. 

EXCEP'l :T : H·-ney , .;ohn K. 

ORIGII,LL CL LI: creage 114 : Value 'I 6 , 825 . 00 : rnc . D 1.L1ages ,:.one 

V .. ..LUE PL_ C.JD G T'.iL CT BY P~TL:IONER ' S APPRJ..ISER.S: 

V"'i.LUE 

76 ~?4 , 076 . 00 

: ~ lTT.n . .c...: F '.i.1RACT: 76 

VJJ,U 1 0 TR CT : 

' .i.CT 1.0 . V .. :.LUE 

76 .:;i5 ,065 . 00 

IHCIDE JTAL D -!AGES 

none 

1.51, 



The b sic differences bet1.Jeen petitioner nd this exceptant 

re as to the classific ,tion nd value of the lcnq. , icrpr overnents, 

'nd buildings . 

-lthough 18 believe the values reported by the petitioner , s 

appraisers uere very liberal mid th- t the findings of the .:.>Oard of 

_ pprai sal Com"lissioners as to Vc.lues re substantially too high , 

we hu.ve a ccepted a1 d Hill not see.l: <.:4 lo. er v luation t 1 n t1 ... eir 

findi ngs as sho·Fn on the above t bles in this c se • 

.. s to the classification of tn 1 nd and the other eleaents 

of value we submit th~t these natters re correctly ""et :'..'orth in 

the ,Tork Sheet of the Board VJi th reference to this c....,se , ond not 

as set forth in except nt ' s sta telnents . his .fork oheet is filed 

Vii th the record nd a copy of this .o:rk heet is subni tted u i th 

copy of the rec.:.:rd tendered herewith , !lld ddition 1 copies of the 

~ork Sheet in this c se 1till ~e furnished if desired • 

• 1 . C. _._rnis~rong , 
for petitioner . 

I 

Subscribed to nd verified before_ et is the L d.y of September , 

1933 . 

J57 



ILU:-'.!l:Y , C:-OHN K. 
f-83 ii 

GREENE CODlJTY 

Ii R . ... \.RBITru 'l1I N i.GRE~IBNTS submitted to the Governor ... rising in or out of Condemna tion Proceedings pendirg in tne Circuit court of Virginia under authority of the Shenando =~-- tione.l p ... r:( .• ct . 

F PE'l'ITIOi 

EXCEPT.\l'"T : H ney , .John K . 

ORIG Ir,. c .II.!: .t.crec,ge 114 : Value p68G5 . 00 : rnc . nar.1ages ,1:one 
V LD""E P~.C D 01? :IL.cr11 BY PETI I :IBR ' S APPR!ISERS : 

'I'R CT LO . 

83 

VU.DE 

1289 . 00 

BOlillD OF __ PPR Sl1L co~_.:I~oIO!~RS FINDI.i::GS ! 

MAP !W!.ffiER OF Tl ... C1.r : 83 

V. UE OF 11RAC 1 : 

83 ..;il760 o00 

IHCIDEIT' L D,.J LGES 

IlJCIDELT .. U. DAJ .. GJ:!:S 

r:one 

Copies of this statement are attached to the statement of 
Petitioner filed in the county in which the major portion of the 
land lies nd in which this exceptant has filed his statement . 



Virginia, ln the Circuit Uourt of rtockingham ~ounty, 
I • 

'rhe otate ·commission on Conservation 
and Vevelopment of the ~tate of Virginia, 

Vs At .Law, .No . ---
.Land owners in the ~henandoah Nationesl ~ark 

04 Hockingham County , va . 

l:'etitioner . 

Defendants . 

Come now th~ undersigned and shows to the Court ; 

That whereas a judgement in rem has heretofore been entered in this 
proceedings condemning to the use of the Petitioner the fee simple estate 

in the tracts of land as follows; 

Tract .l.'io . _ of John .K • .tlaney 

and described in the report of the ~oard of Appraisal Commissioners, 
appointed for rtockingham County,Va. and 

Awarded to said John K. Haney the sum of$ _____ _ 

And whereas, H. K. Shelton and ·r.N. Graves have and hold a lien upon said 
tract of land, as evidenced by a trust deed executed by the a.aid John K • .tianey 
and .Lula .1..1.aney his wife , ambc dated the 19th day of .l!'eburary 1932, a~d 
recorded in one of the a eed Docks of the Circuit ~ourt of rtockingham ~ounty 
Virginia . for the sum of i350 . 00 and legal interest on same from the said 
19th day of .t.!'eb . 1932 . ~~ 

~ Wherefore; your undersigned pray'~ that they be made a party herein under 
the provision of ~ection 21 of the Public ~ark Condemnation Act. and that 

an~ order be entered for the distribution of said sum of $350 . 00 and legai 
interest from the 19th day of .lfeb . 1932, until paid . and 

That the said sum as aforesaid together with interest as specified, be 
set aside and allocated to the said H. K.Shelton and T.N.Graves, and said 
amount be paid to them out of the amount awarded to said John K.rtaney and 
L~la tlaney his wife, said amount being duducted from said sum allowed or 
awarded them fo~ their lands in the said ~henandoah ~ational ~ark area . 

a.~d ~11 ever pray, 

.uec . l4th 1933 . 

Stanardsville, Va . 

• 



LEMUEL F. SMITH 

JUDGE CIRCUIT COURT 

Mr.J • .H..owitzer, 
Clerk Circuit ~ourt 
.tlarrisonburg,va. 

My Dear Mr.owitzer; 

B. I. BICKERS 
CLERK OF GREENE COUNTY COURTS 

STANARDSVILLE, VIRGINIA 

Dec.14th 1933 

RANDOLPH W . BICKERS 

DEPUTY CLERK 

I am enclosing you lien notice of li.K.Shelton and 
T.N.Graves ts John K.Haney and Lula naney his wife, in the landed estate 
5~ of theirs which lies in the ~ark Area, for which you will please file~ along with the ~ark papers. 

Thanking you in advance. 

They did not know the 
~o. of tract and the first name 
of party named in the proceedings. 
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11:i·r OF flTNE'.:rni.J (JIJ n::::H \LF OF J . !\. . Ii:i.NEY i n ST T~ COM~ I3SION 
ml cc 1f.>BRV \T [ON C D 'VE LOP ,~Irr V • J • L H IEY 

E . D. ott , Harrisonburg , Va . 

Jason..:: . Lyon, Harrisonburg, Va. 

Lee Yat·s, Shenandoah, a .--process directed to GherifJ.' of Pa0 e County . 

Vernon Fultz , 5wift Run , Va. 

George i . Shifflett 

·ar.,uel t>hifflett 

vhes Shifflett , Ishnd Ford, a . 

,,.:1rv in .un(; 
l . T • Her,· ing , i ht on 

• 1.i . Heatwo l e, .iarris'Jnburg, a . 

A • . J . 1'illiams 

/?<. ~~ 
Delive r processes for ~· . ... 1. Heat.v:ole and Jason Lyon to the sheriff, and 

deliver ot her proce s s to r . Haney , rho wi l have service accer,tecJ , 

if not, he will bring process h~ck 'rioay morning . 

Rental value of fillin. stat. io., .p30C .au per ye _r, ind icatin i:; a v<:1.lue of 

at least ,i>300U . CL for the stat ion . 

// _,· 0 0 
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, COl VIRGINIA: 

T TI I · 11 OF OCKIN COUNTY, G EETJ!iG: 

You re h roby comcand cl to sumnon E. D. Ott, 
o{-d.~ 

Jason 1 • Lyon, 1imt ftttt.ec, Vernon ultz, Geor,::) F . shi.i"flett , 

amu.el hittlett , Ch Shifflett , "arvin Mundy, • T. Herring, 

• • He twol • and A. J . 1ll1ams to appear befcre ~e Boord 

ot Jr itrators , at the Court Hou of H ckin am County , Vir­

nia, on .i: 6on y , the 1gth day of ,lebr ry • 1054 , at ll o ' clock 

n . •, to tes t1:!'y and truth to y on bohal r of the Defendant 

1n the o demna tion prooe di ngs ot ,:;)tate Co.rom.L. ... s1on on Consorva­

ti n and Development ot the ,tate of Virginia v . J . K. H .. ey. 

And ve then and th ·r this \1r1t . 

Lr lIT.N 1 s mm, :F, I hereunto s t my hand, 

as 01 rk of t' Ciroui t Court of ock1nghnm County, Virginia, 

at the Court ouse thox-eoi' , this, th 14th day at ebrw ry, 

1934, 1n th 158th year o 

15 
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ROCKINGH..fu.1: COUNTY, VIRGINIA. 

STATE COMTuIISSION ON CONSERVATION 
AND DEVELOPMENT OF VIRGINIA 

v. At Law No. 1829 

CASSANDRA LAWSON ATKINS AND OTHERS 

Petitioner 

Defendants 

On this U day of July, 1935, came John K. Haney and 

on his motion leave is given him to file his application for dis­

bursement of the sum of Forty-Nine Hundred Sixty-five Dollars 

($4965.00), the amount of the award fixed by the Arbitration Board 

set out in the judgment of condemnation of Tract N0. 76 and hereto­

fore paid into Court. 

And likewise came Elizabeth Thompson, D. W. Earman , The 

Dill Company, a corporation, C. W. Beggs Sons & Company, Inc., The 

Weyers Cave Milling Company, a corporation, and the State Commis-
by counsel, who ask permission to file their answer to said ~pplication 

sion on Conservation and Development,Awhich is accordingly done; 

And it appears to the Court that John K. Haney is vested 

with a superior or better right of claim or title in and to said 

-tract of land No. 76 than any other person or persons; that the 

taxes on said Tract No. 76 have been paid; ~nd that the interest 

of said John K. Haney in said tract of land is subject to the liens 

of a Vcertain deed of trust in favor of Elizabeth Thompson and D. W. 

Earman , they being the owners and holders of bonds for the sum of 

Eight Hundred Two Dollars ( $802 . 00) , and four certain judgments, 

one in favor of The Dill Company, a corporation, amounting to 

$13 .44, one in favor of C. W. Beggs & Sons Company, Inc., amount-

ing to $61 .65, one in favor of Weyers Cave Milling Company, a 

corporation, amounting to $97 .75, and the other in favor of State Com­

mission on Conservation and Development of Virginia amounting to 

$10 .50. 

Upon consideration whereof it is considered and ordered 

by the Court that said sum of Forty-Nine Hundred Sixty-five Dollars 

~4965) paid into Court by petitioner as just compensation for 



Tract No. 76 be disbursed as follows: 

1. To Elizabeth Thompson Two Hundred Twenty-nine Dollars 

($229.00), $200.00 being principal amount of bond held by her, and 

$29.00 being interest on said bond from February 20, 1933 to July 

20, 1935; 

2. To D. W. Earman Five Hundred Seventy-three Dollars 

($573.00), $500.00 being princi~al amount of bond held by him, and 

$72.50 being interest from February 20, 1933 to July 20, 1935, and 

50¢ being Clerk's fee for releasing deed of trust lien securing 

the payment of said bonds; 

3. To D. W. Earman, Attorney for The Dill Company, a 

corporation, the sum of Thirteen Dollars and Forty-four Cents 

($13.44), $8.25 being the principal amount of said judgment, $1.44 

being interest on the principal amount from August 12, 1932 to 

July 12, 1935, and $3.75 being costs of said judgment; 

4. To D. W. Earman, Attorney for C. W. Beggs Sons & 

Company, a corporation, the sum of Sixty-one Dollars and Sixty-
being princi~al amount of said judgment and $12.17 

five Cents ($61.65), ~49.48~being interest on said principal amount 

from September 3, 1932 to July 3, 1935, and $3.75 being the costs 

of said judgment; 

5. To D. W. Earman, Attorney for the Weyers Cave Milling 

Company, a corporation, Ninety-seven Dollars and Seventy-five Cents 

($97.75), $89.51 being the principal amount of said judgment, $4.49 

being interest on said principal amount from August 23, 1934 to 

June 24, 1935, and $3.75 being costs of said judgment; 

6. To the State Commission on Conservation and Develop­

ment the sum of Seventeen Hundred Ten Dollars and Fifty Cents 

($1710.50), of which said sum $10.50 is the amount of the judgment 

in favor of it a gainst said John K. Haney for costs in action of 

unlawful detainer, and the balance, $1700.00, is the amount hereto­

fore advanced the said Haney for right of way hhrough said tract 

of land No. 76, more particularly described in this proceeding; 

7. The balance of said award, Twenty-two Hundred Seventy­

Nine Dollars and Sixty-six Cents ($2279.66) to be paid to John T. 



Harris and D. W. Earman, Attorneys for the said John K. Haney. 

And the Clerk of this Court is directed to transmit acer­

tified copy of this order to the Treasurer of Virginia, who shall 

disburse this swn of Forty-nine Hundred Sixty-five Dollars ($4965) 

as above set out, taking receipts from the said Elizabeth Thompson, 

D. W. Earman, D. W. Earman, Attorney for The Dill Company, a cor­

poration, C. W. Beggs Sons & Company, a corporation, Weyers Cave 

Milling Company, a corporation, The State Commission on Conserva­

tion and Development of Virginia, and John T. Harris and D. W. 

Earman, Attorneys for John K. Haney, for the amounts paid them, 

and certify such payment to the Clerk of this Court for appropriate 

entry thereof as required by +aw. 
Enter : --
~-"A&:~ 

J Judge 

Attorneys for State Coill!'1.issi 
Cons erva ti on & Development 
State of Virginia. 

10 



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT 0F ROCKINGHAM COUNTY, . VIRGINIA. 

STATE COMMISSION ON CONSERVATION 
.AND DEVELOPMENT OF VIRGINIA 

v . At Law No . 1829 

CASSANDRA LAWSON .ATKINS .AND OTHERS 

Petitioner 

Defendants 

The joint and separate answers of Elizabeth Thompson , 

D. W. Earman , The Dill Company , a corporation, and C. W. Beggs 

& Sons Company, a corporation , The Weyers Cave Milling Company, 

and the State Commission on Conservation and Development of Vir­

ginia, to a petition filed in this cause by John K. Haney. 

These respondents for answer to said petition, or to so 

much thereof as they are advised it is material for them to an­

swer, answer and say: 

That it is true that petitioner conveyed the real estate 

more fully set out in said petition situate on the Blue Ridge Mohn­

tain in Rockingham County, Virginia , known and designated on tl:Bmap 

of the Park Lands as Tract No . 76 to D. W. Earman, Trustee, by deed 

of trust bearing date February 20 , 1932 to secure Elizabeth Thomp­

son in the payment of Two Hundred Dollars ($200 . 00) with interest 

from February 20 , 1933 , and to secure D. W. Earman in the payment 

of Five Hundred Dollars ($500 . oo) with interest from February 20, 

1933 . 

And it is also true that there are four judgments against 

petitioner , one in favor of The Dill Company , a corporation, a­

mounting to $13 . 44, one in favor of C. W. Beggs & Sons Company, a 

corporation, amounting to $61 . 65 , one in favor of the Weyers Cave 

Milling Company, a corporation, amounting to $97 . 75, and another 

in favor of State Commission on Conservation and Development amount­

ing to $10 . 50 . 

Your respondents join in the prayer of said petition for 

11 



the distribution of said fund as therein set out; and they will 

ever pray, etc . 

Attorneys for State 

C.IIJ.~~-"~ 

pl~ L'~~~ 4-,, .. #-=L 

on Conservation & D evelopme 
of the State of Virginia . 

12... 



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ROCKINGHA.11 COUNTY, VIRGINIA. 

STATE COMMISSION ON CONSERVATION 
AND DEVELOP:MENT OF VIRGINIA 

v. At Law No. 1829 

CASSANDRA LAWSON ATKINS AND OTHERS 

TO TEE HON. H. W. BERTRAM, JUDGE OF SAID COURT: 

Petitioner 

Defendants 

Your petitioner, John K. Haney, respectfully represents: 

That a judgment in rem has heretofore been entered in 

this proceeding condemning to the Use of petitioner the fee simple 

estate in a certain tract of land formerly the property of your 

petitioner, situate in the Blue Ridge Mountain in the eastern 

portion of Stonewall District, Rockin gham County, Virginia, which 

tract is described in the report of the Board of Appraisal Com­

missioners appointed herein and shown, numbered, and delineated 

on the County Ownership Map filed herewith as Tract No. 76 at 

the price of Forty-nine Hundred Sixty-five Dollars ($4965.00), 

less, however, the aum of Seventeen Hundred Dollars ($1700.00) 

to be paid the State Commission on Conservation and Development 

of Virginia, which said amount said Commission has heretofore aa­

vanced the said Haney for right of way through said tract of land. 

Your petitioner further shows to the Court that all taxes 

on said property have been paid to and including the year 193a, 

and he he rewith files certificates to that effect from J. -F. 
Greene 

Early,, . , Treasurer of ~~ County, Virginia, and B-•. X:~..:. '.. 
Greene 

'Bickers, Clerk of the Circuit Court of ~~ County, which 

certificates are marked "Ex. Certi f icate No. One" and "Ex. Cer­

tificate No. Two, 0 respectively, and that the same are prayed to 

be read as a part hereof. 

Your petitione r further shows to the Court that there 

are five l i ens on this prope r ty, one dee d of trust lien and four 

judgments: 

1. Deed of trust executed by John K. Haney and Lula 

13 



A. Haney dated February 20, 1932 to D. W. Earman, Trustee, recorded 

in the Clerk's Office of Rockingham County, Virginia in Deed Book 

151, page 352 securing the payment of two Homestead Waiver bonds 

bearing date February 20, 1932, one in the sum of Two Hundred Dol­

lars ($200 . 00 due and payable one year after date, and now held 

and owned by Elizabeth Thompson, and the other bond in the sum of 

Five Hundred Dollars ($500 . 00) due and payable two years after date , 

ane now held and owned by D. W. Earman, on which said bonds interest 

is due from February 20, 1933 . The original deed of trust is here­

with filed marked "Ex . Deed of Trust" and is prayed to be read as 

a part hereof . 

2 . Judgment in favor of The Dill Company, a corpora­

tion, against J . K. Haney for the sum of Eight Dollars and Twenty­

five Cents ($8.25), with interest from ugust 12, 1932 plus Three 

Dollars and Seventy-five Cents ($3 . 75) costs, an abstract of which 

said judgment is herewith filed marked "Ex. Judgment No . One" and 

is prayed to be read as a part hereof . 

3 . Judgment in favor of C. W. Beggs Sons & Company, 

a corporation, against J . K. Haney for the sum of Forty-Nine Dol­

lars and Forty-eight Cents ($49 . 48), with interest from September 

3, 1933, plus Three Dollars and Seventy-five Cents ($3 . 75) cost~, 

an abstract of which said judgment is herewith filed marked "Ex . 

Judgment No . Two" and is prqyed to be read as a part hereof . 

4 . Judgment in favor of Neyers . Cave },:illing Company, 

a corporation, against J . K. Haney for the sum of Eighty-nine Dol­

lars and Fifty-one Cents ($89 . 51) with interest· from August 25, 

1934, plus $3 . 75 costs, an abstract of which said judgment is here­

with filed marked nEx . Judgment No . Three" and is prayed to be 

read as a part hereof. 

5 . Judgment in favor of the State Commission on 

Conservation and Development of the State of Virginia for the 

sum of Ten Dollars and Fifty Cents ($10 . 50), which said judgment 



represents costs against the said Haney in action of unlawful 

detainer brought by the State Commission on Conservation and 

Development. An abstract of said judgment is herewith filed 

marked "Ex. Judgment No. Four" and is prayed to be read as a 

part hereof. 

That no other person or persons than your petitioner 

and Elizabeth Thompson, D. W. Earman, The Dill Company, Inc ., C. 

W. Beggs Sons & Company, Inc., Weyers Cave Milling Company, Inc., 

and the State Commission on Conservation and Development are en­

titled to share in said award . 

Whe.re«J(Bre , your pet it loner prays that he may be 

made a party herein and allowed to file his petition in these 

proceedings; that the said Elizabeth Thompson, D. W. Earman, The 

Dill Company, Inc., c. W. Beggs Sons & Company, Inc., Weyers Cave 

Milling Company, Inc ., and the State Commission on Conservation 

and Development may be made parties defendant to this petition 

and be required to answer the same, answer under oath being waived; 

that an order may be entered in this proceeding for the distribu­

tion of said award, and that your petitioner may have such other 

and further relief as the nature of his case may require. 

STATE OF VIRGINIA, 

CITY OF HARRIS011BURG, to-wit: 

This day John K. Haney , the petitioner in the above 

entitled matter , personally appeared before me, Pauline M. Andrus, 

a notary public in and for the city and state sforesaid, in my city 

aforesaid , and being duly affirmed, deposes and says: 

That I am the petitioner in the above entitled matter . 

I am acquainted with the contents of the above petition, and do 

hereby state that the matters of fact therein set forth are true to 

the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Subscribed and sworn to before 
.~ this_ 20th d~ of July, 1935. 
J~ /k; .~, ·efl/JJ. 
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J . F . EARLY 

TREASURER 

Oire.en.e Qtnunty, lllirginin 
OFFICE OF COUNTY TREASURER 

COURTHOUSE 

STANARDSVILLE. VIRGINIA 

Hon . H. W. Bertram , Judge of the Circuit Court of Rockingham County, 

Harrisonburg , Va . 

Dear Judge : 

This is to certify that all taxes on REAL ESTATE in Greene 

County , Virginia , that are assessed in the name of John K Haney , are 

paid in ful 1 at tbe County J.'reasu:rer ' s Offi ce . 

Given under my band th is :i::7~ey of June I934 . 

Q, ,1:. 8,4? , _Treasurer of Greene uounty Va . 

(/ 

"rX-W ~ Mo ./ •, 

/f,,J 



LEMUEL F . SMITH 

JUDGE CIRCUIT COURT 

B. I. BICKERS 
CLERK OF GREENE COUNTY COURTS 

'l' o rlon . rt . 11 . B~rtram , 
Judge Circuit ~ourt of 
Hockingham County Va • 

.. ay lJear ,Judge ; 

STANARDSVILLE, VIRGINIA 

RANDOLPH W . BICKERS 

DEPUTY CLERK 

This is to certify that all of John K. Haney' land tnat 

lies in the ~henandoah ~ational ~ark, which lies on top of ~lue rlidke Mount~ 

lies in both countr,,t that is Greene and ~ockingham is assessed in Greene 

v o unty, and 1••r .Haney pPj"a e 11 his land taxes in Grel.,ne c aunty , and there 
are 

xx no delinquent taxes on same . 

June 27th 1934 . 

,l'{o, Z.. 
,, 
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THIS DEED made this 20th d~y of February, 1932, by and 

between .John K. Haney and Lula A. Haney, his wife, parties of the 

first part, and D. '1'/. Turman, Trustee, party of the second part, 

W I T N E S S E T H 

That for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar 

(il} cash in hand paid by the party of the second part to the par­

ties of the first part, the receipt whereof iF ~ereby acknowledged , 

Lnd upon the trust hereinafter declared, they, the said parties of 

the first part, do hereby grant and convey with covenant of general 

arranty unto the said D. W. Earman, Trustee, party of the second 

art, all that certain tract or parcel of land together with the 

improvements thereon and appurtenances thereunto belonging, 

ituate in Rockingham and Greene Counties, Virginia, adjoining the 

ands of .J. A. Ifuney, T. L. Dean, Q. E. Smith, and others, and more 

articula:r·ly described as follows : "Beginning in the middle of the 

urnpike road, corner with said .James A. Haney, thence with an 

ld road to :Je used by said .James A. Haney and .John K. Haney, N 

6½ E 2 2/25 poles, N 19 E 12 2/5 poles, N 5 E 10 4/5 poles, IT 

4 E 8 2/5 poles, N 2 W 6 poles, N 35½ W 14 poles, N l?½ W 4 4/5 

oles, a c~estnut oak, thence leaving said road N 46½ E 48 l?/25 

oles to a maple near a spring, thence N 6 W 3 ?/ 25 poles to a 

ahogany and two gums, thence N 46 W 25 poles to a stake at said 

oad, thence with said road N 64½ E 12 14/25 poles, N 65 E 8 8/25 

oles,~ 6? 3/4 E 28 4/5 poles to a large rock at the end of said 

·oad, thence N 20½ W 6?½ poles to a horn beam, thence N l½ E 25i 

oles to five chestnuts in Knighten's line, thence wit~ old line 

o the beginning, containing 115 acres, more or less . There is 

xcepted from this conveyance, however, about one- eighth of an 

ere of land on the north side of the pike, bounded as follows : 

eginning at a manle in the north side of said road, thence N 40 

2 poles to a stake, thence S 56 E 10 poles to a stake in road 

6 links from a locust, thence with said road to the pike, thence 
cc~ ~, 
~ £ c -1::, o r 11r a J'-,- EK.. No, / 
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with said road to the beginning ." This is a part of the same real 

estate conveyed to James A. Haney and John K. Haney by Mary E. 

Haney, and others, by deed bearing date May 26 , 1906, of record 

in the clerk ' s office of Green County , Virginia in Deed Book 14 , 

lpage 434 , said real estate being the larger portion of the same 

real estate in which James A. Haney conveyed to John K. Haney, 

all his right, title, interest, and equity by deed bearing date 

II Seutember 19, 1908 and recorded in the clerk's office of Green 

County, Virginia in Deed Book 17 , page 39 . There is also ex-

II cepted and not included in this conveyance 8. 26 acres of land 

conveyed by tl1ese gran tors to the State Commission on Conserva -

tion and Development of the State of Virginia , by deed bearing 

date June 10 , 1931, of record in the clerk's office of Roc~ing­

ham County , Virginia in Deed Book 150, page 66, less also about 

lone - eighth of an acre conveyed to Margaret E. l~ndy located on 

the west side of the Spotswood Trail . 

IN TRUST HEV:t;RTHELESS to secure the payment of SEVEN 

JUNDRED DOLLARS ( i?o0 . 00) principal , and all interest hereafter 

ccruing on same , which urinciual sum is evidenced by two Home-' . ~ 

,r tead Waiver bonds of even date herewith executed by John K. Haney 

l~nd Lula A. Haney, due and payable to Bearer, OI oii:3.eI, one in 
I 

! 

he sum of Two Hundred Dollars ($200 . 00) due in one year, and the 

ther in the sum of Five Hundred Dollars ($500 . 00) due in two 

ears, said bonds bearing interest from date at six per cent, pay-

ble semi~ l-ly1 ~ t>-.. ~ '7 ti. 7',,__;{j;::, ~ 
Insurance required $1200 . 00 

It is understood and agreed between the :i;arties hereto 

hat if there shall be any default in the payment of said bonds, 

r either of them, or in the payment of interest thereon when due, 

r failure to keep the property insured, then the total debt herein 

ecured shall become due and payable and the Trustee herein upon 

he request of the holders of said bonds, or either of them, so to 

o do , shall proceed to execute this Trust in accordance with 
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Section 516? of the Code of Virginia, 1919 Edition, and the Acts 

amendatory thereto. 

It is understood and agreed also between the parties 

hereto that in the event eht Trustee herein advertises for sale 

the property herein conveyed agreeable to the terms hereof and 

payment or assignment is made of the indebtedness herein secured 

on or before the day of sale, or the Trustee directed not to make 

such sale, and the sale is not made, then there shall be paid to 

the said Trustee for his services as aforesaid a sum equivalent 

to two per cent of the indebtedness owing, unpaid and secured 

hereunder at the ti e he advertises the said property for sale. 

Witness the following signatures and seals. 

~~ (SEAL) 

~ c~(SEAL) 

VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF ROCKINGHAM, to-wit: 

I, 

and for the county and state afores id, whose commission expires 

· /41 f ~ /-,ft , do certify that Jel>" K llt,Jiey a11d-

1Lula ~;,,;=:~hose name~ ~ signed to the foregoing 

!writing bearing date February 20, 1932, ~ acknowledged the same 

efore me in my said county. 

Given under my hand this l.z.._ day of February, 1932. 

N.P. 



VIRGINIA, City of Harrisonburg, to-wit: 

I, Pauline M. Andrus, a notqry public in and for the 

cit y a nd state a f'oresa id, whose commission expires March 8, 

1932, do certify that .John Ji. .• Haney, vrhose name is signed to the 

foregoing writing bearing date February 20, 1932, has ac­

knowledged the same before me in. my said city. 

Given under my hand this 20th day of February, 1932. 

'71RG!NIA: In the Cl rk's Offlc of t1rn Circuit r<Jmw< 
of l (: : ~v~, 
~ 11 i : u d~od of 

t c' ".I.the 

C;f " . " --' 9 

~J - 0 ~X1 
L 1,%;:~:~'f/~~~ 111:_¢~!M_ 

-··· --·---.. ~~ -······ / ......... Cler 



JOH!1T K HANEY & VIFE 

TO) 

"J ~'l EAmlAN TRUSTEE 

DEED OF TRUST 

Tax$ _____ ( .t-,L Fee~$ :Z tJ f 
Trans fer $--L- Total $#,..t . 

I C.'tld 

D. ,,-_ '0[PLJ·:H E.\H'.'L \.X 

11.->.KL{l S < l :'\I 11 · U G ,"\'. \_ 

COMMONWEALTH·s ATTORNEY 



STATE COMMISSION ON CONSERVA­
TION & DEVELOFMl!NT OF VIRGINL 

vs. 

CASSANDRA LAWSON ADKINS, et 
als and ?4 acres more or less 
of land in Rockingham County 
Virginia 

No. 76 at Law 

Statement of John K. Haney 

LA,\T Ol'FIGES OF 

D. WAMPLER EARMA~ 

HARRISONBURG,VA. 

COMMONWEALTH 'S ATTORNEY 



D. W.AMPLER EAR ... -Yfi\.N 
H..-\ lUUS ONBt:HG,Y-i\. . 

COMMONWEALTH 'S ATTO RN EY 

August 28, 1933 

Hon. Phillip Williams, Chairman 
Land Tract Board of Arbitration 
Winchester, Virginia 

Dear Sir: 

This is to advise you that D. w. Farman is 

my attorney in the matter of the condemnation of 

73 aores of land, No. 76 at law, in the matter of 

the State Commission of Conservation and Develop­

ment of the State of Virginia against 7B aores of 

land situate in Rockingham County, Virginia . 

Very truly yours, 

15<!> 



. 
STA'l'E OF VIRGINIA) 
COUN'l'Y OF W RREN ) 

r - . ~. , 

ss 

Personally appeared before me the undersigned Notary 

Public in my said State and County, E. K. Stokes, who being 

duly sworn, deposed and said that she is an employee of 

the State Commission on Conservation and Development in im­

mediate charge of the records of the Shen4ndoah National 

Park Division thereof having to do with claims of the Com­

mission for distributive shares of condemnation awards in 

the Shenandoah National Park condemnation pt'oceedings pend­

ing in the Circuit Courts of Virgi nia, by reason of con­

tracts and agreements entered into with the owners of lands 

sought to be condemned in these proceedings, and that the 

within claim is _just a n~ -correct. 

Given under my ha nd t his 2nd 

• . iOhfiYPUGU(, 
My Comin,ss f: xpircs Sep. 8, 1934 

- I 

, \ 

- , -~ -.... ··: ,. .. - .. . 1" ...... r'.; ;- ·,··t ~ • ~ J~ •. ) ~ 
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NOTE-This need not be filed until the record discloses that the awards have been paid into thl'J!Jiod{ o 
,Courts. ~,/4 · · 

Virginia: In the Circuit Court of Rockingham County r ~Cl 
The State Commission on Conservation and Devel'opment of the State of Virginia Petitioner. 
V. At Law No. 1829 
Cassandrsa Lawson Atkins and others, and Fifty-Two Th'Ousand, Five Hundred and 

Sixty-'0ne (52,561) Acre·s of land, more or less Defendants. 
Comes now the undersigned and shows to the Court: 
That a judgment in rem has heretofor,e been entered in this proceeding condemning to the use ,of the Petitioner the fee simple estate in the tra,ct(s) of land numbered as follio-ws: Tra.ct 

No ... 7JL ............ : Trad No ..................... : Trad No ..................... ; 
and des1cribed in the report of the BoaTd of Appraisal Commissioners •appointed therein and shO'wn, numbered, and delineated on the County 0wne,rship Map filed therewith, upon payment into the -custody of the 0o,urt orf the sum (s) set •out in the &aid judgment •as constituting the 
award(s) therefor, as follows: Award on Trad No .. 7..6 ......... $.49.65 ... 0Q on Tract No .............. . 
$ ................ ; on Tract No ............... $ ................ ; 

That the report of the said Board sets forth that the foUowing named persons claim, or appear to 'have a ·claim to an inteirest in the said tract(s) •of land o-r in the p:r:o·ceeds arising 
fr.om the condemnation there-of; 

"iJ . K . HANEY 

That the Petitioner has paid into the custody of the Court the sa:id sum (s) set out in said judgment as constituting the award (s) of the fee simple estate in the s1aid tract(s) of land; 
T'hat your undeT'signed, on the date of the said judgment in rem condemning the said tract (s) ·of l•and, ·owned or was (were) entitled to the following interest in the said tract(s) or in the proceeds arising from the cond·emnation there-of:-

Under the terms of a duly recorded contract and deed conveying the 
Sky ine roadbed ru ning through this tract, the owner granted and conzeyed to 
the un ersigned, the right to receive from said proceeds, the sum of tl?l7 .00 

That no otJheT' person or persons than the undersigned are ,entitled to share in the distribu­tion •of the said award(s) e~ce·pt the f!oll:owing named persons whose interest in said tr.act(s) or in the pro·ceeds arising fr.om the c,ondemnation thereiof -on the date of entry of s•aid judgment 
wa-s a,s follows: 

The above mentioned claimant to the extent that he may be able to 
establish his claim. 

. 
Wherefore, your undersigned pray (s) that fh,e---{4Ji.e-~)--be-i:Wa4e--&--pa-11;-y-~ies-)- b:ePetR--unt;l'er ~ p10visiufl'S-"'O'f-Seet+o-n-&-of-the--Pnblie Park Condemnation A'Ct·,--and-tJlratj- an order be entered. for the distribution of sai-d sum (s) set forth in said judgment in rem as con·stituting the award (s) for the f.ee simple estate in the said tract(s) condemned as aforesaid, and for 

Ale p•ayment to the undersigned of the said award (s) or of as much there·of as the Oourt may frnd that the undersigned i's (a:re) entiUed to receive, and whiic'h the undersigned aver(s) is as 
f.ollo-ws: Tract No . .7 ........ '. .... $.l7.l7..,.Q.Q Tract No ................. $ ................ : Tract No ................ . 
$ ...... .......... ; 

The undersigned furbher aver(s) that: (Le,ave thi·s space bl,ank unless there is some other pertinent matter to be brought e'spedaHy to the attenti'on of the court) 

NAME , P. 0. ADDRESS 
STATE COM! IS,cION ON CONSERV.fTIO:N AtTD . EVELOPt. }IT ·--~.zz.·· r ·~4/4 ············································································ 

:··~::·:· .::· .. :~:· :·· ~~:~dt.mz·::·::::: /J Jj f.::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: .... :: ..... 
COUNSEL 

----- ------------ ----- --------------- ----- --- -- -------.................. ----·--- .... ---- .. ----------------.. -- .. ------ -- .. --.. -- -- .... -................... -----... -.. ----------

NO'DE-A supply of tihis blank has been placed in the Clerk's office for the convenience of interested parties. No one is required to use this form, as the f·orm is not prescribed ,by law, and claimants can either cihange or modify it as they -deem necessary, or present their motions in any f,orm they may d-esire which meets with the approval of the Court. This 1blank form may not and probaibly will not cover all -cases. It has been printed merely as a suggestion of a form of a motion which may be used, subject to the approval of the court in each case. 



NoTE--This need not be filed until the record discloses that the awards have been paid into the custody of 
the Courts. 

Virginia : In the Circuit Court of Rockingham County 
The State Commission on Conservation and Development of the State of Virginia .. PETITIONER. 
V. At Law No. 1829 

Cassandra Lawson Atkins and others, and Fifty-Two Thousand, Five Hundred and 
Sixty-One (52,561) Acres of land, more or less . . . . DEFENDANTS. 

Comes now the undersigned and shows to the Court: 
That a judgment in rem has heretofore been entered in this proceeding condemning to the use of the 

Petitioner the fee simple estate in the tract(s) of land numbered as follows : Tract No. _rzfi. ________ ; 
Tract No. _______ _____ : Tract No. ____________ ; 

and described in the report of the Board of Appraisal Commissioners appointed herein and shown, num­
bered, and delineated on the County Ownership Map filed therewith, upon payment into the custody of 
the Court of the sum(s) set out in the said judgment as constituting the award(s) therefor, as follows: 

Award on Tract No. _________ _ $----------; on Tract No. ____________ $- ---------; on Tra~t No. 

------------ $----------; 

That the report of the said Board 'sets forth that the following named persons claim, or appear to 
have a claim to an interest in the said tract(s) of land or in the proceeds arising from the condemnation 
thereof; 

J . K. Haney 

That the Petitioner has paid into the custody of the Court the said sum(s) set out in said judgment 
as constituting the award(s) for the fee simple estate in the said tract(s) of land; 

That your undersigned, on the date of the said judgment in rem condemning the said tract(s) of 
land, owned or was (were) entitled to the following interest in the said tract(s) or in the proceeds 
arising from the condemnation thereof:-

By reason of contribution pledge, obligating the owner, J . K. 
Haney, to give 15 acres of his land within the P~rk Area to the 
Park Project o 

That no other person or persons than the undersigned are entitled to share in the distribution of the 
said award(s) except the following named persons whose interest in said tract(s) or in the proceeds 
arising from the condemnation thereof on the date of entry of said judgment was as follows: 

Wherefore, your undersigned pray(s) that [he (they) be made a party (parties) herein under the 
provisions of Section 21 of the Public Park Condemnation Act, and that] an order be entered for the 
distribution of said sum(s) set forth in said judgment in rem as constituting the award(s) for the fee 
simple estate in the said tract(s) condemned as aforesaid, and for the payment to the undersigned of the 
said award(s) or of as much thereof as the Court may find that the undersigned is (are) entitled to 

receive, and which the undersigned aver(s) is as follows: Tract No. __ 7§ ____ ___ $_~_5_._QQ __ ; Tract 
No. _____ _______ $ __________ : Tract No. ____________ $ __________ ; 

The undersigned further aver(s) that : (Leave this space blank unless there is some other perti­
nent matter to be brought specially to the attention of the court) 

NAME P. 0. ADDRESS 

NOTE--A supply of this blank form has been placed in the Clerk's office for the convenience of interested 
parties. No one is required to use this form, as the form is not prescribed by law, and claimants can 
either change or modify it as they deem necessary, or present their motions in any form they may de­
sire which meets with the approval of the Court. This blank form may not and probably will not cover 
all cases. It has been printed merely as a suggestion of a form of a motion which may be used, subject 
to the approval of the court in each case. 



STA'l'E OF VIRGINIA ) SS 
COUNTY OF WARREN ) 

Personally appe~red before me the undersigned Notary 

Public in my said State and County, E. K. Stokes, who being 

duly sworn, deposed and said that she is an employee of the 
. . State Commission on Conservation and Development in immediate 

charge of the records of the Shenandoah N~tional Park Division 

thereof having to do with claims of the Commission for dis­

tributive shares of condemnation awards in the Shenandoah 

Nat_j_onal Park conde:nna tion proceedings pending in the Circuit 

Courts of Virginia, by reason of contracts and agreements en­

tered into with the owners of lands sought to be condemned in 

these proceedings, and that the within claim is just and cor­

rect. 
Witness my signature this 8th ~~~ _ 

NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public 
M~ Commission Expires Sep, 8, 1934 
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Ci cuit Court ot the Cowity of R~ckingham on Friday, the 10th 

day or May, in the year ot' our Lord, nineteen hundred and 

thirty-five. 

Presents Hon . H. w. ilertrom, Judge. 

The State Co~miss1on on Conservation 
and D,3velopU1ent or the State ot 
Virginia 

v. Petition 

John K. H ney and Lula A. Baney 

Pet tioner 

Oerendants 

This day ca.me . again the parties by their uttorneys_, 

and tile jury 1mpau;elled and swo1"n tor the t1"ial of 1~11 case 

came purauaht to adjourn,nent, and having ieard all the evidence, 

the plaintiff ther·eupon ·noved the Court to str1ke out all <Jf 

the .. w1dence presented in f avor or the claim or the de!'endants 

aa set out i.u. i;ha bill of p::i.rticul.'J.rs :!.no er-oss clai:n f' iled 

herein, except so much or the ... vldenca as relates to Jam.ages 

sustatned ,by the defendants in the removal and destruction at 

the hen house as set out :tn said bill or particulars and cross 

claim, and as to said damages the plaintiff admits liability, 
an.a 

which 111ot1on the Court ustRins, /the jut-ors we1·& th.,n sent to 

the1i- room to 0onsider their verdict, and atter some time they 

came again tnto co'\.U't and returned the following verdiott 

"We, the jury~ on the issues joined, ttnd that t he State Com­

m:ss1on ,::,n Conservation and Developm nt do recover ot J. K. 

~•ney and Lula A. Haney the sum or $2000.00 cla1med tn its 

petition, from which sum sh~li be deducted the sum of $283.00, 

the ascertained value or the s.26 acres of land included in 

the Skyline Dr1 ve Highway, and a further c-r~dit r)f $17. 00 dam­

ages caused by the ta1lure of the State Cor,m1ss1on on Conser­

vation and Development to restore the hen house as set out in 

defendant• a claim of set ott. J. Fillmore Crawford, foreman." 

Whereupon, the defendant, J'ohn K. Baney, by his attorney, moved 

to set aside the verdict ot the jury and to grant defendants 

a new trial on th& following several grol.lndsi (1) Because 

the erdict is contrary to the law and the evidence. 



(2) Because the court declined tQ permit proper evidence ot­

tered by detendants and excluded the sam$ from the juey, and 

permitted t.he introduction of i1prQper evidence orrered by 

the petitioner, and over the obJect1on ot defendants, 

(3) Beoa,•se th~ coul"t refused propel" inatruotions otteret by 

the d~tendants, and granted improper instructions offered by 

petitioner, and improperly modified i~struetiona tendered by 

defendants. (4) Beoaus the court• upon the .mGtion ot de­

tendants. tleel1ned at the end of' the intr0cduct1on ot pet1 tionert s 

ev1dence to euttain a mot1on to strike the testim ny ot pe• 

t1t1oner. (5) Becaus the Oourt mproperly ov .rruled the 

demurrer or o fli1nd~nts to the petition (e} Becauso the ver ... 

d1ct ot the jt.n•y :La excesai:ve. Wh reupon, 1t is considered. 

by the c urt thnt th~ ~M)t ion of defendants be den1 d• and. 1 t 

is acco ·<.ti ngly eone1dered by tt.e court, and the court doth ad• 

judge1 that the petitioner, the State Coromtasion on Conse-rva­

tion t:'.nd Developme t, do recover out or the f'W'ld to tht credit 

of the cause, and under the control or the court~ and ~tand.1ng 

i n the name ot John l. R&Jley r.1nd wife, and that there ehall be 

pa id to the said Commission tlnom the said fund, the sum ot One 

Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ( 11700.00), th amount round by 

the verdict ot the .Jury in this proceeding, to which action 

ot the court in 09'erruling said motion and entering Judgment 

herein, the defendants, by counsel, excepted, Defendants ex-­

pressing an intention to apply fo~ a •~it ot error to the Su­

preme Court ot Appeals of V1rgin1a to the Judgment ot the court, 

the execution or tbis judgment is stayed tor the period of 60 

days to enable the defendants to apply tor the satd writ ot 

error. The fund ($41 965.00) being now tn the hands or the court 

to the credit of John K4 H.ney 1n this cause, no suspending 

bond 1a required. 

A COPY 
Atteste, ____________ _ Clerk. 



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ROCKINGHAM COUNTY , VIRGINIA . 

The State Commission on Conservation and 
Development of the State of Virginia 

v . #1829 at Law 

Cassandra Lawson Atkins, et al , and 
fifty-two thousand five hundred and sixty­
one (52, 561) acres of land, more or less , 
in Rockingham County, Virginia 

Petitioner 

Defendants 

In Re : Distribution of proceeds of 
Condemnation of Tract #76 . 

This proceeding came on this day to be heard upon all 

the papers formerly read and filed and proceedings heretofore 

had and upon the petition of the petltioner claiming a portion 

of the proceeds of condemnation for said Tract No . 76, filed 

herein on the 22d day of March, 1935, and . upon the deed from 

John K. Haney and wife to the petitioner, filed as an exhibit 

with said petition; and upon the demurrer in writing of John K. 

Haney , a party hereto , this day filed by leave of Court, and was 

argued by counsel: 

And upon consideration whereof the Court doth overrule 

and dismiss said demurrer , to which action of the Court said 

John K. Haney, by counsel, excepted; and upon the motion of said 

petitioner by counsel, said John K. Haney is required to file 

herein, not later than May 1 , 1935, his grounds of defense to the 

plaintiff ' s petition; and it being suggested by counsel for said 

Haney that one of his defenses would be a claim for damages 

suffered by reason of the failure of the petitioner to perform 

obligations imposed by said deed , it is ordered that said John K. 

Haney do file an itemized statement of the damages suffered or 

claimed to have been suffered by him by reason thereof . 

And it appearing that said defendant, John K. Haney, 

desires a trial by jury of the issues involved, it is ordered 

that this case be continued and set for trial on May 8th, 1935, 

at 10: 00 o ' clock, a . m. 



~ '-'-~ ..,. _;;i.---r.'-..• 1/l/"2 ...... ~ ~c.. ~ 

~ ~· '{ ,t;,,l ii I~~ ~ 
~ ~ of b{_u, ~ r-.. ~ ¢(),,.~f 

30 



.. 31 



IN THE CIBCUIT COURI' OF ROCKINGHAM C 01JNTY, VIJUINIA. 

State Commission on Conservation 
and Development •••••••••••••••••• 

v. ) Demurrer 

aoijn K. Haney and Lula .'I.. Haney, 
his wife••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

Petitioner 

Defendants 

Defendants Crave oyer of the deed mentioned in 

petition of the State Commission on Conservation and 

~evelopment, and the same betng treated as read, the 

defendants demur to the alleged claim of petitioner on the 

following several g rounds: 

(1) Because the petitioner does not allege 

performance by it of the covenants and agreements contained in 

the said deed, to be kept, done and performed, and does not 

explain or excuse the said failure to so set forth and perform 

the said agreements by the said petitioner solemnly agreed to 

be kept, done and performed by it. 

(2} Because the said petitioner does not set forth 

any proper cause of action for the said $2,000.00 alleged by 

petitioner to be due from the said defendants. 

(3} Because the petitioner has mistaken the form 

of action, that is to say, the petitioner is without authority 

to proceed to determine the o ontroversy between !)etitioner and 

defendants in the oondemnation f pp0 oeedtng, and in the form 

and manner set forth in the said petition. 

(4} That the oourt 1s without jurisdiction to 

hear and determine the matter set forth in the manner and 
form set forth in said petition. 



State Commission on Conservation 
and Fevelopment, Petitioner 

v. ) Demurrer 

Jojm K. Haney and Lula A. 
Haney , his wife, Defendants 



VIRGINIA. lli THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ROCKINGH.l\U COUNTY. 

Tbe State Commission on Conservation & 
Development of the State of Virginia , Petitioner, 

v. 

Cassandra Lawson Atkins and others, and fifty-two 
~housand, five hundred and si~ty-one {52 , 561) acres 

Filed in the Clerk's Office 
Rockingham County, Va, 

of land, more or less, - - - - - - - - - - - Defendants. 

TO THE HONORABIE H. W. BERTRAM, JUDGE OF SAID COURT: 

Your petitioner, the State Canmission on Conservation 

and Development, respectfully shows that by a judgment in rem, entered in 

the above styled proceeding on the 1.. i II day of fJ~ , 19~, Tract 

No. 76 delineated and described on the County Ownership I.lap returned and 

filed with the report of the Board of Appraisal Commissioners and Special 

Investigators, was condemn~d f'or the use of petitioner and canpensation 

and damages for the taking thereof, were fixed and ascertained to be the 

sum of $4965.00; 

That it appears from an order entered in said proceeding 

on the ll." dey of )'.Y\) 
of the Court , the afores~ sum 

or parties entitled thereto; 

19~,peti ti oner paid into the custody 

of ~4965.00 to be distributed to the party 

That during the progress of the above styled proceeding 

~nd before the entry of said judgment in rem, one J. K. Haney filed in 

writing with the record on the lijth day of February , 1930, a claim setting 

forth that he was the sole owner of the said tract; 

That during the p endency of said proceedings and b afore 

the entry of the said judgment in rem, to-wit: on J'une 10th, 1931, the said 

J. K. Haney granted and conveyed unto your petitioner, a portion of said 

tract described as follows: 

"A strip or parcel of land 100 feet in width and located 

50 feet on each side of a blazed or staked line,running through that ~ract 

or parcel of land of the parties of the first part , situated on top of the 

Blue Ridge mountains in and near Swift Run Gap adjoining the lands or T. L. 

Dean, :r. A. Haney and others."The consideration for said conveyance of said 

strip was the sum of ~2000 . 00 cash paid by your petitioner to the said J. K. 

Haney. The deed of conveyance for the same is dated June 10th, 1931, and 



is of racer d in the Clerk's Office of this Court, in Deed Book: No. 150, at 

page 166, and said deed is herewith exhibited, marked for identification 

Exhibit No. 1 and asked to be read as a part of this petition. 

In said deed it was provided among other things , "that the 

land above referred to and through which the strip hereby conveyed runs is 

sktuated within that portion of Rockingham County, Virginia, now sought to 

be acquired by the party of the second part by condemnation proceedings now 

pending in the Circuit Court of said County for use as a public park or for 

public park purposes, and it is understood and agreed that when said land 

shall have been acquired by the party of the second part by judgment of 

award ofS9.id Court, the sum of $2,000. 00 , consideration of this conveyance, 

shall be deducted tran the amount of such judgment of award and shall be 

treated as a credit on account of the amount of such judgment of award." 

That no person other than the said J . K. Haney has filed 

in this proceeding any claim of right, title, interest or estate in and 

to said tract or parcel of land, or to the proceeds of condemnation thereof, 

and it appears from the record of said proceedings that said J. K. Haney, 

is entitled to the proceeds of condemnation for said tract, sub~ ct, however , 

to this claim of petitioner; 

Petitioner avers that the said sum of $4965. 00 has not 

been distributed and yet remains in the custody of this Court, and that by 

reason of the provision contained in said deed of conveyance above set out, 

petitioner is entitled to be paid out of said proceeds of condemnation, the 

sum of $ 2000. 00 ; 

Petitioner, therefore, prays, that it may be allowed to 

file this its petition; that the said John K. Haney may be made a party 

defend.ant thereto and required to answer the same but not under oath, which 

is waived; and that an order may be entered directing the Treasurer of 

Virginia to pay to it, out of the funds held by said Treasurer to the credit 

of this Court, in this proceeding, said sum of $2000.00 , and, petitioner 

will ever pray, etc . 

STATE COMMISSION ON CONSERV ,TION & DEVELOPMENT 

: w;;; :_r~t?-tif'° ~ 
COUNSEL. 



The State Canmission on Conservation 

& Development of the State of Virginia , 
Petitioner, 

v. 

Cassandra Lawson Atkins, etc. et als, 
Defendants, 

PETITION. 



AUBRKY G, Wlf..-..YER 

LAW OFFICES 

WEA VER & ARMSTRONG 
FRONT ROYAL, VIRGINIA 

Mr. J. Robert Switzer, Clerk, 
Harri ro nburg; 
Virginia. 

Dear Jir : 

WM . C . ARMSTRONG 

.h.pril5th ,1935. 

V!hen .I filed recently, the petition of the State Commission on Conservation & Development v. J. K. Haney , I find that I failed to file his deed to the Commission, which the petition called for as an exhibit. 

I am herewith enclosing the s.ame to you and request you t o mark it as an exhibit with 9ur petition. 

Yours very truly, 
a/t . 



'rLr T'iF, ,,J , made o.nd entered into this 10th . day of 

June , 1931 , by and between J. r: . Haney and Lula .._. Haney , his '·Vife , 

parties of the first part , and t,'.e State CornrLiss ion on Co'l.serva - · 

tion and Develomnent of the State of 1 irginia, part;r of the second 

part; 

.IT 1H·ITH: That, for and in consideration of the 

sum of T JO TrIOUS 1.ED DOLL·.t-1.S ( ,'2 ,000 . 00), casn in hand paid, the 

recei ,t v1hereof is hereoy acl:-rowleJ.ged, the said parties of the 

first part do grant and corrvey, :ith general warranty of title , 

unto tlie s<1.id part~r of t1-1e second part, a strip or 'Jarcel of land 

100 feet in width and located 50 feet on each side of a olazed or 

staked line runninD' through that tract or 1'.)8..rcel of ·land of the 

nartie s of the first ps.rt situated on top of t;1e 1,lue 1{idge 1,,otm­

tain in and near Swift Run Gap, adjoining the lands of '1' • .L. Dean , 

J . . Haney and others . 

A further consideration of t~is conveyance shall 

be that the party of the second part , its successors or assigns, 

is to assume t:1e rf~~,oonsibility for the moving off of the strip 

hereby conveyed of the follo11ling buildings: The residence to be 

moved not over 200 feet from its present location and to be placed 

upon a concrete foundation with its footing below frost line depth 

and the store buildinr. to be moved 1:.ot over 300 feet fron its 

present location and to be placed on a foundation at leest of us 

good quality as its present one and the hon house to be moved not 

over 300 feet fror1 its Dre sent lo cat ion; the po.rty of the second 

p::..rt, its successors or asr ipns, bein1,.: liable for any Qf:Ut1...1ge to 

the buildings ani to the furnishings of the dYrnlling r•esulting 

from the moving t:nereof . 

IT IS further understood and aa;reed that t--1e said 

party.of the second port , its successors or assigns, shall enclose 

t'1e land hereby conveyed vrith a 1:u.rn.ber 9 - 49 woven wire fence; tne 

oosts for said fence to be either Metul or sound locust and spaced 



not exceedin~ fourteen feet apart; sai fence to be provided 1ith 

t·ro e;e.tes on each side of t·1e roadua~· Dro osed to be constructed 

over sqid strip bEreb· co·1veyed, sail ~ates to be located at such 

'Joints as the parties of t 1e first part sri tll desi na.tE, ; '-- lso it 

is understoo _ a .d greed t .at t 1e said a.rty of the second art, 

its suc~essors or · ssic;ns, v'i.11 canst ·uct and install one c. ttle 

under~ass, ts s' e to be not less than 6 feet by 6 feet, to be 

located at~ oint to be 0 elected by ~-e partier oft e first pait , 

, nJ .such pc:1.ss and fences to be constructed and co pleted bEfo:-ee 

he roadway afores---id shall bet .!'o:n onen to public travel . 

r I further unde .... s tood and agreed t ... t t _e party 

of -: .e second part, its "'ucces"'ors anc s ir:ns, sh 11, lu in t' e 

co"'si· uctio of t1 e "onte .. plate l roe.dway her ir. r·efer ·ed to, ')e 

res'1onsiblc ind for rn· har or d a 

o t e cnt 7 or ot er live stoc~ o t e p"r ies o: t e first oart 

that may '.!and0r, stra.: n.:ay, or ~et off of t e ls.rd of t ,e :t' 

o.· the first art o~ c 0 o·nt o; t.c onrni "or destruction or re -

OV"l Oft fe ces, or an of t•. , no· erclosin t 1e 1 .n:ls 

rhic 1 t1 stri, erEbJ rrnte · n co•veyed runs. 

,. 
)ci. .... la'1d above referre to ',n l t _!'ou le 

stri11 rune is situ .... ted. wit iin t rt ryo1·tion of 

o nt r, '\ irr·inia no 1 sou ht to be acquire ) T t h.e 

of t 1 e seco·'1 '.:lrt b . r condc n tion J 'oce din s 110 7endin i -1- e 

Circuit ;ou1:t of s~-i · Count 'er use as a public p r1 or fo'Yl Y)" 1 ic 

ark nu:"i,o s es, - i 1 is un1erstool a.,....1. .... ,:,-recd L t 11,n..., il 1 d 

11 1. ve bee.~ c 1 ire 1 b • ":; e p rt· o..., t E, srcon-1 art by jud e -

curt, t· e sum o... 2,000 . 00, co'Ylsi fr t,~ on 

o{-" t'~:."' corvev ance, s .£..11 be decAucted fro· the L. 1r1ount of such 

·udr;eJ11ent of award a'1d shall be treated as c;.. credit on account of 

t he amount of such judgement of avmrd • .....,.._ 

'Vitness the follo·rins sirmatures and seals: 



County of Rockin ha'TI , to -wit: 

vOU 1CJ of ocl· · ·1( 9. , 

do cert if_- t 8.t ._ . . 1: ,ney ·1nd Lul - ~~ . Ec.ney , 1is ,·ife , 

'l ose n ..... nes c,re si ne l to t f, _ ore oi:n- ci6( J , l..ci_-ren t_1e 

10th . cl o.P Ju"' , 1931 , · ,,,.., e er- "~kno,; l e ir;ed · ~ c,, 1..c 

11eforc ne in ~:_ ',ount..r ""fore said . 

Give '1 un er · h nJ. t' i s il_ ":' c. • o i' ~ n , 1 G 1 • 

v Cormris. · on e - i:-·es o the 



'---' 
The Commonwealth of Virginia: 

To the Sheriff of Rockingham County, Greeting: 

You are hereby commanded to summon ...... .. . . G ~ .. J?.~ ... IC~J..~~r. .. (¥.:t.• .. qr.?-~f.e>:i:-c:l), 
J .e.s.se ... Sims., ... . and ... C .• .. F ..•... Shi.f f lett, ...... ~.~ .. . M. ~ ... 1:Ill.:f.:f.II1~:µ , ... c1.r1c:1 .. ~ • .. (} ~ .. 

. :S..E3.a.-.S. .:!-: '3-Y, ....... .... ...................... ............ ... ........... ................... . 

; 5a_:,:ar before the J...;;~1.,'he Circuit '9°fg(ff lo~~:gham County, at the Court H ouse, on the 

............... day of .. ...................... .. .......... . 193 .5 ... [to testify and the truth to say on behalf of~ 

Defendant ,. ... J , ... :l\.~ .. . U.@.~Y, ... . Y.:.~ .... ... . 
in a certain matter of controversy in our said Court, j1e11ding and undetermined between 

St at e Commission on Conservation & Development of the .................................................. ······ ................ :· · state or vTrgiriia 
and 

.... Plaintiff 

J. K. JI<l.r.l~Y., ...... ... ................ .. .. .. Defendant 

And have then and there this Writ . 

In witness whereof, I hereunto set m y hand, as the Clerk of the Circuit Court of Rockingham County, 

Va., at the C01trt House thereof, this, the23. .. day of A.pr:L::J,., ... ... ....... . . .... . ...... ....... .. . .. , 

19 3 5 , and in the l~tithyear of the Co? mJ:Y,eal th. 

i7J~~~~ ~ 7#:,, ~ ea / . · -
P & l PRESS HA RRI SO NBURG VA 

2.'b 



J . K. HANEY 

ADS . 

STATE COM . ON CONSERVA­
TION & DEVELOPMENT 

F. S. Tavenner , p . d . 

1 935 

Apr . 25 



F. S . T AV ENNER J. M. BAUSERMAN 

LAW OFFICES 

TA.VENNER & BAUSERMAN 

WOODSTOCK, VIRGINIA. 

May 1 , 1935 

Mr . J . Robert Switzer, Clerk , 
Circuit Court of Rockingham County, 
Harrisonburg, Virginia. 

Dear Mr. Switzer: 

Re: State Commission on Conservation 
and Development v . John K. Ha ney. 

I am enclosing herewith two papers, namely, 

Statement of Defense , and Bill of Particulars , which 

I will thank you to file with the papers in the above 

styled suit , and mark the same "Filed" . 

R/Eno . 2 

Thanking you , I am, 

Yours truly, 

T if-s°~~ 
F. s . Tavenner 

/(_ 

I l, 



IN THE CIRCUIT coum OF ROCKINGHAM COUNTY t VIRGINIA. 

The State Commiss~on on Conservation 
and Development, 

v.) Statement of Defense. 

John K. Haney and Lula A. Haney, his wi.fe. 

._ • ... • f I f "1 -~ p 

Filed i, , ' - · •,., .. ~ 
Rockingham County, a, 

k.:.-1 ~ 1935 

~~lerk 
tf< 

ANSWER OF JOHN K. HANEY AND WLA A. HANEY, his 

wife, to petition of The State Commission on Conservation 

and Development against these defendants, arising by reason 

of f'unds found to be due defendant Haney in the condemnation 

of his lands. 

(1) Defendants suggest that there is pending now 

in t .he Supreme Court of the trni ted States a suit by Via and 

others invo1ving the right of the Federal Government, and as 

incident thereto the State Government, to appropriate the 

lands in the Park area, of which defendants' lands are part, 

and suggest the impropriety of i cwt•g trying the pending 

proceeding while the said proceeding :ta ox in the U. s. 

Supreme Cou.r-t is so .pending, and ask that no hearing be ma.de 

by the court ~f this matter until disposition be made of the 

waid proceed:ll.ngo 

(2) Defendants show that in prooeedi.ngs instituted 

by IB titioner, commissioners were appointed to appraise 

the lands of defendants, which was accordingly done, but 

without a hearing afforded defendants; that an appraisement 

was made which was returned subsequently to the Court, to-wit, 

on the _day of -------• 1.9_, and to this report 

exceptions were filed, but subsequently defendants consented 

17 



Jlll. to arbitration before a tribunal consisting of three 

Judges designated by the Government, to-wit, on or about the 

____ day of ________ , 19 __ , and upon a hearing in 

which witnesses testified, to-wit, on the 2d day of February, 

1934, an award was made by s,aid tribunal, and the amount. of 

damages in favor of defendants was fixed at $4,965.00, which 

sum on the 6th day of Mat, 1934, was paid into court, 

U (3) Defendants aver that during the pendenoy 

of the proceedings for condemnation, and before the arbitration 

was consented to, to-wit, on the 10th day of June, 1931, 

defendants conveyed a strip of land 100 feet in width to 

petitioner upon consideration of Two Thousand Dollars 

($2,00Oo00} cash in hand paid, and in further consideration 

of the agreements of petitioner contained in said writing, 

to be kept, done and performed by the said petitioner, copy 

of which agreement is filed with this statement of defense, 

and mark eel "HANEY A". 

(4) In t;he event, over the objection of defendants, 

the oourt decides that it is proper to proceed to determine 

the rights of petitioner to demand payment of S'J!!,Y part of 

the amount awarded defendants, your defendants deny the right 

of petitioner to the said fund, or to any part thereof, an:I 

set ~orth the statement of facts and the grounds of defense, 

as ~ollows: 



The said agreement of June, 1931, provided for the 

moving of the residenoe building not over two hundred feet 

from its then location, and to be placed upon conorete 

foundation, with its footing to be below frost line depth; 

and the store building to be moved not over three hundred feet 

:trom its then location, and to be placed upon a foundation of 

at least as godii quality as its then present one; and the 

hen house to be moved not over three hundred feet from its 

then location, and the said State Commission on Conservation 

and Development to be liable for any d'.amage to the building 

and to the furnishings of the dwelling resulting from the 

moving thereof. 

The agreement further provided that petitioner 

would enolose the land conveyed with No. 9-45 woven wire ~ence, 

the posts for said fence to be either metal or sound looust 

posts, spaced not exoeeding fourteen feet apart, atid fence to 

be provided with two gates on eaoh side of the driveway proposed 

to be constructed over said strip conveyed, said gates to be 

located at such points as :ta defendant John K. Haney should: 

designate; that the said State Commission would construct 

and install a cattle under-pass, the same not to be less 

than six feet by six feet, and to be located at a point to 

be selected by said Haney, and such pass and fence to be 

constructed and completed before the driveway shou.ldl be 

thrown open to public traffic. 

It was further agreed that during the construction 

of the said driveway, the State Commission should be 

responsible in damages for any harm or damage done or occasioned 

to the cattle or other livestock of the said defendant, that 

might wander, stray away or get af.'f the land of the said 

defendant on acoount of the opening, or oeatruction, or removal 
of the t ·enoes, or any of them, then enclosing the lands through 
which the strip ran. 

-3-
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The sail d land w.as described as part of the land 

acquired by the State Commission Q condemnation proceedings 

pending in the Circuit Court of the County of RJ)ckingham for 

use as a public ::pa,rke It was further thereby agreed that 

"when said land shaill. have been acquired by t)e party of t he 

second part, by judgment or award of said court, the sum of 

Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000oOO), consideration for this aaux 

conveyance, shall be deducted from the amount of such judgment 

or award and shall be treated as a credit on account of the 

amount of such Judgment or award." 

Your defendants say that under a fair: construction 

of the said agreement that it was not intended that defendants 

should donate to the State Commission the said strip of land an~ 

waive the benefit of the enhanced values o:f said real e- state 

rendered by the natural improvement created by the oonstruotion 

of the said driveway. In any c onclemnat ion proceeding for 

tU,is tdrive·way, defendants are entitled to be paid for the land 

taken, and for any injury or damage done to the residue of 

their lands, over any peculiar benefits derived by them by 

reason of the opening of said driveway. In estimating the 

value of the property condemned, the court necessarily took 

into consideration the vllue of the lands of the sa id 

defendants then taken, and not the va lue of the lands that 

they oonveyetl to the State Commission. In other words, the 

lands condemned were the lands remaining as the property 

of defendants after defendants 1llad made sale of the strip 

of land to petitioner. 



Defendants, therefore, say that the said strip of 

land was not embraced in the award, and no provision was made 

for the payment of its value. Defendants were not eompensated 

by the State Commission on Conservation and Development for 

the said driveway- in the awardo In order to enable the said 

Commission to be entitled to the fund of Two Thousand Dollars 

($2,000oOO) to be paid, it was essential that this dri-geway 

itself sh.ould have been considered as part of the Haney traot 

of land, and that the improvements provided for umder tij.e said 

agreennent should likewise have been treated as an addition 

to the vallue of the property, and that provision shouM:. be 

made for compensating the said defendants for the other things 

above mentioned that the State Commission was obligated under 

its agreement to perform for· the said defendants. 

Defendants further say that the agreement provided, 

as aforesaid, for the removal of the residence frc:m its then 

location. The dwelling was not moved but was permitted to 

remain, and is in part actual.ly located on the driveway. 

The removal of this dwelling to a proper location,and its 

location on a good concrete foundation, with its footing below 

frost line depth, would. have enhanced the value of the property 

of de~endants that was subsequently oandemne~0 

The limits of the driveway, as above stated, included 

part of the dwelling and the entire front yard, and within 

this yard in front of defendants' dwelling, a fill about six 
~ 

feet high was built. The hen house of defendants was torn 

down and wreoked,and it was not removed to another looation 

as provided in the agreement. 
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The agreement provided, as above stated, for the 

enolosure of the land by No. 9-49 woven w:bre fence, lll.nd for 

the placing of posts, metal or sound locust posts, not to 

exceed fourteen feet apart, with gates, &o. This provision 

the petit loner also ignored. No wire fence was built and no 

gates consequently were erected and no posts placed, except 

a small. plot defendants built as a temporary enclosure for 

detendantsr cows. 

The agreement also provided for the construction of 

a cattle under-pass, under the highway, six feet by six feet 9 

suoh pass and fences to be constructed before the driveway was 

thrown open :fb r public traffio. This provision of the 

agreement was also ignored 

It was further agreed that the petitioner shoulil 

be responsible in damages for any harm or damage done or 

occasioned to the cattle or other livestock of the said 

dei'endants that might wander, stray away or get off the lands 

of the said defendants on account of the openings or 

destruction or removal of the fences, or any of them, that 

enclosed the lands through which this strip ran. As above 

stated, no wire fence was built, and defendamits' lands were 

thrown open to the public, the cattle of others foraged upon 

defendants' land, and defendants' cattle and other livest~ck 

were thus permitted to wander and stray away, and did wander 

and stray away to the lands of others, with the result that 

defendants were practically deprived of the use of their 

lands, and with the further result that defendants' lands 

were thrown open for foraging stock. In 1931, defendants had 

thirty-one steers on pasture, besides their own cattle, within 

their enclosure ; and in iiB: 1932 they had about five to s even 

head of cattle for three months, but defendants could not 
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properly care for the stock without enclosures, and in 1933 

and 1934 defendants were deprived of the use of the land 

for pasture,except t he use of a small portion of it for 

defendants' own stock. The value of this smal1 use of pasture 

was more tban set 0:. f by the failure of petitioner to provide 

for enclosure, and the c06t of oaring for the stock exceeded 

the walue derived from the pasture, as the cattle would not 

remain upon the premises, but were constantly wandering away-o 

The J:B·ti t ioner dis:t1egarded its contract ,except to 

pay the $2,000oOO, and this sum petitioner is now seeking to 

recoup, so that, in effeot, !)e'titioner is seeking to recover 

im fran defendants the amount paid, and at the same time to 

avoid oom.ply"ing with its agreement, thus seeking to gain 

possession of defendants' property without the payment of a 

farthing and entail upon defendants loss of use of their 

property; in substance, to acquire the driveway, to the 

very great detriment of defendants, wi~hout oost to petitioner. 

(5} Your defendants deny that you:r defend.an ta 

should suffer any deduction from the award made to them, and 

especially that petitioner should be repaid the said $2,000.00, 

or any part thereof, for the reasons following: 

(a) The petitioner having failed to comply 

substantially, or in any materl.al degree, in the performance 

of its agreement, the petitioner should not be now permitted 

to assert its said claim to the said $2,000.00. 



(b) If the said Commission had complied with its 

agreements hereinabove set forth, the market and usable value 

of the propert y taken would have been enhanced to a sum in 

excess of the said $2,000oOO. 

(c) The petitioner should not be permitted to 

profit by its own wrong. The failure of petitioner to 

construct the pass-way for cattle under the driveway, the 

failure to build the fenoes, the failure to remove the 

buildings to proper location, the doing of which things 

woull have entailed an expense on petitioner in excess of 

the said $2.000.00 • and the Commission should, therefore, 

not be permitted to take advantage of its own wrong and 

recoup from defendants the consid_eration for the conveyance. 

(d} Tge va lue of the property, if the agreements 

of petitioner had been complied with, would have been enhanced 

so that the award should have been accordingly to that extent 

enlarged, which, together with the loss sustained by defendants 

in the use of their lands by reason of the lack of fences 

and t h e convenient use of their property, and the failure 

to construct the passway, amounted to a latge slllll of money, 

to-wit, a sum in excess of the said eiash payment. On the 

other hand, defendants have sustained very heavy loss 

and damage, as shown by bill of particulars filed herewith, 

by reason of failure to do the things agreed by petitioner, 

as aforesaid, to be done by it, and to an amount in eacess 

of the said sum of $2.000.00 prayed by petitioner. 

Account is herewi~h filed setting forth particulars 

of i t ems of loss and damage sustained by defendants, marked 

"Defendants' Exhibit B". 

-8-
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(e) The reasonable costs to the petitioner 
to do the things that it solemnly agreed to do and perf orm, 
as a consideration f~r the execution by defendants of the said 
deed , would have been as follows : 

i he bui lding of 3 22 rods of wire fence , the purchase and planting of pcs ts , and. construction of wire fence , with posts 14 feet apart , woul d 
have been••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• $ 3 22. 00 

The cost to petit i oner f or constructing the cattle pass provided to have been built under the Skyline driveway ~ BX to furnish passway for cattle and access to water for man and beast , would have been .................................. •••. 1,500 . 00 

The cost of removi ng the dwelling , the construction of a proper foundation , amd t he proper restorat i on of the dwelling upon this 
foundation , would have been .•••• o••··············· 750. 00 

The defendants ask t hat 0Judgment be awarded 
defendants against pet itioner for the excess of the 
wx said claim of defendants over the claim of petit ioner . 

Defendants now deny all right of said petitioner 
to claim anything from the said defendants over and above 
the liability of petitioner to defendants . 

~ {!:~ar~/4?~~ 
By F~t.~~~ 



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ROCKINGHAM COUNTY ,fIFGINIA. 

State Commission on Conservation 
and Development •••••••••••••••••• 

v.) Bill of Particulars. 

Petitioner 

John K. Haney &o ••••••••••••••••• Detend~nts 

filed in the C'.t:1 ; .... CJ Gi11 
Rockingham Count , 

BILL OF P ARTICUL.ARS by John K. Haney ,filed in 

connection with and as part of Statement of Defense of said 

Haney in the above styled matter. 

(1) Loss of convenient use of land and 

build i ngs from June 11, 1931, to February, 1934, as provided 

in the agreement, during that time, as follows: 

(a) Loss of use of pasture on account 
of failure to build fences (9-49 woven wire , including 
posts of metal or sound locust, to be planted JD:li" zpaewi 
not exoeeding 14 feet apart), it being practioa"Lly 
impossible to ~x rent out the pasture on detendamts' 
land to livestock owners with the said land thrown 
open to the public, a ioss sustained , independent 

~~~~a~~:~ ... . 250.00 -

(b) labor in oaring for defendants' own 
livestook, necessitated by failure to enc1ose the 
lands, for a period of three years ................ 75.00 

(o) Inoonvenience and loss of comfortable 
enjoyment and use af the dwelling by reason of the 
failure to move the dwelling house to proper location 
and in the manner as provided for in the agreement, 
the removal of the dwelling rendered necessary by 
reqson of the construction of the Skyline Drive 
across d:efendants' front yard and i rnmed iate ly in 
front of defendants' front doer, and wihim a few 
feet therefrom; and being further rendered necessary 
by reason of high embankment and fill of rock and 
dirt created immediately in front of defendants' 
dwelling in building the driveway; and a further 
loss and inconvenience in the use of the said ~~el±;Si and property from June 1931, to February 

t 0 •••••••••••••••••~••••o••••••••••••••••••o 250.0Q 



State Commission on 
Conservation & Development 

Petitioner 

v. 

John K. Haney and wife, 
Defendants 

Statement of Defense 

/ 

Tavenner & Bauserman 

Attornegs at Law 

Woodstock, Virginia 

The Linden Printing Company, Hartford, Connecticut 



(2) Loss in market valLue of real estate by 

reason of the following: 

(a) Failure to build , according to agree­ment , a passway 6 feet by six feet under the Skyline Drive so as to enable livestock to pe.f}~from one s ide of the farm to the other , and t o provide0aooessoto convenient water for animals and for domestic purposes , 

(b) Failure to remove the dwelling from the fill or embankment , created in defendants' front yard , to a suitable position as provided in the agreement, and to a papx proper frost proof fbundation, and failure to remove also and restore the chicken house as also provided in said agreement ; 

(c) Loss of land taken in the said Skyline 
Drivewa.y1~.e,~..,1 ~~7~ '°o/ 
~~ ~~.£'~,,-1.t, ~ 

J...,_ ~ ' _,I;~ ~ ~ 
)!/:;.:~~~--, 

$2 , 575. 00 

The total amount which defendants ask to be set 
off against petitioner's claim of $2 , 000 . 00 is $2 , 575 . 00, 
and judgment is asked by defendants for the excess, namely, 
$575. oo. 



State Commission on 
Conservation and Developm~ t, 

Peti tf.oner I 

v.) Bi:ttx 

J'ohn K. Haney &c., Defend an .,s , 

Bill of Particulars by 
John K. Haney. 

Tavenner & Bauserman 
Attornegs at Law 

Woodstock, Virginia 

The Linden Printing Company, Hartford, Connecticut 



IN THE CIRCUIT COURr OF ROCKINGHAM COillITY , VIlUINIA . 

State Commission on Conservation 
and Development ••••••••••• o •••••• 

Vo ) Order 

J"ohn K. Haney and Lula A. Haneyo 

Petitioner 

Defendants 

This 16th day of May , 1935 , came the parties , by 

thei r attorneys , and the defendant , John K. Haimey , moved xkm 

to set aside the verdict of the jury and to grant defendants a 

new tr:!Lal on the following several grounds : 

(l } Because the verdict is contrary to the 

law and the evidence . 

(2 ) Because t he court deoiined to permit proper 

evidence offered by defendants and excluded the same from the 

jury , ani permitted the introduction of improper evidence offered 

by the petitioner , and over the objection of defendants . 

(3) Because the court refused proper instruct ions 

offered by the defeniants , an:i granted i:mproper]Qc i nstructions 

offered by petitioner , and improperiy modified i nstructions 

tendered by defendants . 

(4) Because the court , upon the motion of 

de,:fendants, declined at the end of the i ntroduction of 

petitioner ' s evidence , to susta:iLn a mot ion to strike the testi many 

of petitioner. 



(5) Because the court improperJly overruled the 

demurrer of defendants to the pxx~tm::u: petition. 

(6) Because the verdict of the jury is excessive. 

Whereupon, it is considered by the court that the 

motion of defendants be denied, and it is accordingly considered 

by the coUirt, and the c ourt doth adjudge, that the petitioner, 

the State Comm17on on Cobservation and Development, do 

recover out of the fund to the credit of the cause, and under 

the control of t he court, anl standing in the name of John Ko 

Hru:mey and wife, and that there shall be paid to the said Commission 

from the said fund, the sum of One Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars 

($1,700.00), the amount found by the verdict of the jury in this 

proceeding. 1, 

Defendants expressing an intention to apply for 

a writ of error to the Supr.ame Court of Appeals of Virginia to 

the judgment of the court, 

stayed for the period of 

defendants to apply for the 

the execution of this judgment is 

6 0 dr to enable the 

said writ o error. 

The fund ($4,965000) being now in the hands 

of the court to the oredi t of lliKR John K. Ha:i ey in this ca use, 

no suspending bond is required. 
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State Commission on 
Conservation & Deve;opment, 

Petitioner 

v . ) Order 

John K. Haney and Lula A. 
Haney, Defendants 



F". S . TAV ENNER J.M . BAUSERMAN 

LA.W OFFICES 

TAVENNER&BAUSERMAN 
WOODSTOCK, VIRGINIA 

May 16, 19350 

Mr. Robert Switzer, Clerk, 
Circuit Court of Rockingham County, 
Harrisonburg, Virginia. 

Dear Mr. Switzer: 

Re: State Commission on 
Conservation & Development 
v. J. K. Hmey and wife 

I am enclosing herewith order prepared by 
me in the above styled cause, which y:JU will please 
call to the attention of the court. 

The court will, of course, make such changes 
in the order as he may deem proper. 

Tha~ing you, I am, 

Yours truly, 

~fl~~ 
F. s._ Tavenner 

R/ Enc. 

Copy to -

Mr. W. C. Armstrong, 
Front Royal, Va. 

Judge A. C. Carson, 
Riverton , Va. 

Mr. Everett b Will, 
Luray, Va. 

)c__ 

JO 



State Commission on 
Conservation & Deve;opment, 

Petitioner 

v . ) Order 

John K. Haney and Lula A. 
Haney, Defendants 



F. S. TAV ENNER J.M . BAUSERM AN 

LA.W OFFICES 

TAVENNER& BAUSERM..A..N 
WOODSTOCK, VIRGINIA 

May 16' 19350 

Mr. Robert Switzer, Clerk, 
Circuit Court of Rockingham County, 
Harrisonburg, Virginia. 

Dear Mr. Switzer: 

Re: State Commission on 
Conservation & Development 
v. J. K. Hm ey and wife 

I am enclosing herewith order prepared by 
me in the above styled cause, which y:u will please 
call to the attention of the court. 

The court will, of course, make such changes 
in the order as he may deem proper. 

Tha~ing you, I am, 

Yours truly, 

~fl~~ 
F. s._ Tavenner 

R/ Enc. 

Copy to -

Mr. W. c. Armstrong, 
Front Royal, Va. 

Judge A. C. Carson, 
Riverton, Va. 

Mr. Everett b Will, 
Luray, Va. 

)c_ 
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AUBREY G. WEAVER 

LAW OFFICES 

WEAVER 8c ARMSTRONG 

Judge H. W. Bertram, 
Harrisonburg, 
Virginia. 

Dear Judge Bertram: 

FRONT ROYAL, VIRGINIA 

WM . C . ARMSTRONG 

May 115th, 1935. 

Upon reflection, I have concluded there 
is no necessity for my preparing and having entered, the order 
of distribution of the proceeds of condemnation of the J. K. Haney land, at the present time. 

I believe you asked me to get this order to you not later than Tuesday. I have not seen the order which Judge Tavenner was to prepare and send you to be entered and 
doubt if I will be able to do so. However, I have no doubt that Judge Tavenner wi 11 properly prepare it and do not ask that the 
entry be withheld in order to let me see it first. 

Yours very 

a/t. 

1:1 
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M 
INSTRUCTION NO . ---

THE COURr INSTRUCTS THE JURY that the defendan. t, 

J. K. Haney , is entitled to have as a set~off against the 

claim of petitinner,t&-the ex:tea=s &.f t ne dan:ages, if any, 

shown by the evidence to have been sustained by him; and 

the Jury are instructed that they are the sole judges of 

credibility of the witnesses and the weight to be given 

their testimony. 
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VIRGINIA: IN THE CLERK'S OFFICE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ROCKINGHAM 

COUNTY, ..... ~ ......... / ..... ~ ............ 19?fl-

·····~··~~(I;:~:} Plaintiff 

vs. 

· · ···· · .... / j~ .. · ... · · · ............... · ·· ··· ...................................... } Defendant 

Ju~·~,~o:·~f~if l? wi~ in~:,:, ·· .. ·.·•············································ .. ·.·.··.·.·.·.·••······················•·····•······· ·················· 
,~;,;~~·~,·~1;·~£ ,;~· ;~,;~,~~·p,;·:~~=f;~·:~;·2c;zli~:~;·::zz;;;;;~:,·;J:Z:,:,·;n~: 
and $ ... 2..! .... =-c ...... costs, together with an attorneys fee of..~ ............. ; s~~;~~ o~e~v·e;, .. t~·the following credits: 

on the.~.day of ............................ , 19 ........ , returnable to .. .,.,_ ______ ...... ~ ... :-:-....... ... ...................... , directed to 

the ... ~ ........ of the ....... :-:-:-,-,,..,,_.,._.., . .,.., .. ,-,., .. , ......... of ..... ~"'"----............ , who made the following return 

thereon, to-wit: ..... ... ............. ..... ......... ...... ...... .................... ......... .... ..... ..... . 
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VIRGINIA: 

~ 
~ .... 

vs. 

IN THE CLERK'S OFFI 

.. ·n~·;· / ··~ ~.. -;:···· .. /4 .. .. . ... ...... . ........ .. . 
. ..................................... .... } D,fondant r~ 1 , Li· ~o iP;; ti.iZi 

Judgment in favor of plaintiff for $ ./.CJ.., .. ~ , £Yith interest .. . . . ...................................... ....................... ....... . 

thereon at the rate of six per centum per annum from the ................ day of ... -:-:---.. .. .. ..• .. .... .. .. , 19 .. ~ until paid, 

and $.. ............ . .... costs, together with an attorney's fee of .......... . ..... ~.: .. ; subject, however, to the following credits: 

:~ ~m~~jM ~b;.~~i:~~l~,;·~,·~omt•o;·~~,m 
County, Virginia, on.~~··· .. ... £)~ 1J:&-::n Judgment Lien Docket No./. . t. ... , page .!.l~ 

. . . . _....__ A F1en Fac1as was 1ssu Irom ......................... ........ .. ............. ...... .. ...... .. ....... ... ...... .................... ......... ..... .. .... ... ...... ...... . 

on the.~ .. day of ....... ~ .. .. , 19 ... .... , returnable to . .......... .......... .... ~ ... ................... ... .. ... ................ , directed to 

the ......... ...... .............. .. ....... . of the .... ............. .. ................. of ...... ~ ..... :-:-.~ ...... .. . , who made the following return 

thereon, to-wit: ........ .... ..... ......................... ... .... ........................ .. ........ ..... ..... ..... .. ............ ....... ..................... . ...................... .. . 



VIRGINIA: IN THE CLERK'S OFFICE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ROCKINGHAM 

COUNTY, ... 4 ........ Jc:: ..... 8 ........... 1'J2.2 

··~.~~7 ••••.••••••..••••••..............•••••••. •••..•• } Pl, in<iff 

vs . 

....... ........... ...... ............. ... ... ........... .... ......... ... ....... .... .. ................. ..... ~··· ··········.~······ .. ....... ..... ........... ......................... .. ... . 

thereon at tiJJ ~ of six per centum per annum from the /2.. .. =.day of .... .......... . ... ... ........... , 1dt.-, until paid, 

and $ .. 3...~ ......... cost s, together with an attorney's fee of .. ... ...... .......... . ; subjec , however, to t he following credits: 

th~ on, to-wit:. 

~.2.3.~. 

/io. ~ ,, 



VIRGINIA: IN THE CLERK'S OFFICE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ROCKINGHAM 

COUNTY, ... ~ .... J ..3 ... ,98-~ 

b hf/}~ ~ ·· ; ·· · ···~~ : ····· ·· ···· ···· ······························ ·· ······· } Plaintiff 
...... -'/k f.. .. ~~.. . /)p7 . . .. .. . .. .. ... ....... .. ................ .. .. ... .................. . 
vs. 

·· · · · · · .... : ~· · .. .... · · .......... .. .. ... . · .. ......... · · .. · · ......... .................... .......... } Defendant 

~~ 1·············· ······ ··· ··· ···· ·········· ······· ··· ··· ··· ·· ·· ···· ······· 

Judgment in favor of plaintiff for $.~ , 1.. .. . , with interest .................................. .. ................................ .. ....... . .. 

............ ..... ... ... ................ .... ....... ........ .. ... .... ..... ............ ..... .. ...... .. .. ~ ...... .. ........ :,(.. .. 1.£ ..... I ...... ..................... ...... .. 

thereon at the rate of six per centum per annum from the3. .. . ~ ... day of .. J~ l~~ntil paid, 

and $.d., .. 7..~ ... costs, together with an attorney's fee of .................. .. . ; subject, however, to the following credits: 

thereon, to-wit: .-., ... ..,., .. -................... ...-.. ~. __ ...,.., ... ..,., .. ..,.,.,'. .. '.":-... ~ .. ~ .. ~ .. ,-,. ... ~ ...... ................................. ... .... .. ......... ...................... .......... ........................ . . 

~~~t;;;L·.················· , o/~r~ C1.,k. 
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(!lnmmnuwraltq nf ltlirgiuia 
TREASUER'S OFFICE 

RI C H M O N D , VA , 

TREASURER OF VIRGINIA 
July 31, 1935 

A. B . Gathright 
This is to certify that I ,~. Treasurer 

of Virginia have this 31 day of Ju)y in accordance 

with an order of the circuit court of Rackingbam County 

dated 7/29/35 in the cause of the State Commission 

on Conservation and Develo:pment of the State of Virginia 

VS • -----------'"'c ..... a .... s .... s ..... a .... n ..... d .... r ......... a___._L .... a"-"w'-"s:u.O.LJnu,.._~A ...... +-k .... ...11.J.n,L.;s;,......_ja::a..n .. a~ .... 01-1.t ... h.i.i:e~ri,.:.;S:;;.---

:p aid to John T. Harris and D. W. Earman , Attorneys for the· said 
John K. Haney 

$ 2 , 279.66 being in full settlement of tract # 76 

in the above mentioned cause . 

so 



TREASURER OF VIRGINIA 

o.tnmmnuwtalt11 nf lllirgiuta 
TREASURER'S OFFICE 

RICHMOND, VA. 

July 31, 1935 

Jahn T. Harris and D. w. Earman, Attorneys for the 
said John K. Haney 

A. B. Gathright 
Received of~, Treasurer of 

Virginia, the sum of$ 2 1 279.66 , in accordance 

with an order of the Circuit Court of the county 

of Rockingham entered on the 29th day 

of July 1935_, in the matter of the State 

Commission on Conservation and Development v __ _ 

Cassandra Lawson Atkins and others, being 

Sign origina l and dupli cat e 
and return to the Treasurer 
of Vi r g inia . 

. .._ 

SI 



TREASURER OF V IRGIN IA 

illnmmnnwraltt, nf lllirgiuia 
TREASUER'S OFFICE 

RI C H M O N D , VA . 

July 31, 1935 

A. B . Gathright 
This is to certify that I , J~ Treasurer 

of Virginia have this 31 day of July in accordance 

wi th an order of the circuit court of Rockingham County 

dated 7/29/35 i n the cause of the State Commission 

on Conservation and Develo:pment of the State of Virginia 

vs . Cassandra Lawson Atkins and others 

:paid to State Camm1ssion on Conser:srstion & De1relopment 

$ l 1 7J0 . 50 being in full settlement of tract #--7~6- ­

in the above mentioned cause . 



TREASURER OF VIRGINIA 

Q.tnmmnuwtalt11 nf liirgiuta 
TREASURER'S OFFICE 

RICHMOND, VA. 

July 31, 1935 

State Commission on Conservation & Development 

A. B. Gathright 
Received of~ Treasurer of 

Virginia, the sum of$ 11 710.50 , in accordance 

with an order of the Circuit Court of the county 

of Rockingham entered on the 29th day 

of July 1935_, in the matter of the State 

Commission on Conservation and Development v __ _ 

_ c-a~a~a~a-n_d_r~a~_L=a=w~s~o=n~A~t=k=i=n=s~ ____ and others, being 

full and complete settlement for the tract of land 

known in said proceeding as #- 7~6 _ __ _ 

Sign original and duplicat e 
and return to the Treasurer 
of Virginia. 
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~ 

Qlnmmnuwraltq nf ]Hrgiuia 
TREASUER ' S OFFICE 

RI C H M O N D , VA , 

July 31, 19 35 
TREASURER OF VIRGINIA 

A. B. Gathright 
This is to certify that I , ~ Treasurer 

of Virginia have this 31 day of July in accordance 

with an order of the circuit court of Rockingham County 

dated_ 7~.~L-2=9~/ ~3=5'--_in the cause of the State Commission 

on Conservation and DeveloJ_)ment of the State of Virginia 

Cassandra Lawson Atkins and others vs .----------------------------

J_)aid to Elizabeth Thompson 

$ 229 .oo being in full settlement of tract# 76 

in the above mentioned cause . 



TREASURER OF VIRGINIA 

Qtnmwnuwtaltq of ]Jtrgiuta 
TREASURER'S OFFICE 

RICHMOND, VA. 

July 311 1935 

Elizabeth Thompson 

A. B. Gathright 
Received of~ Treasurer of 

Virginia, the sum of$ 229.00 , in accordance 

with an order of the Circuit Court of the county 

Of Rockingham -----~----- 29th entered on the ____ day 

of July 193~, in the matter of the State 

Commission on Conservation and Development v __ _ 

____ C=a=s~s=a=n=d=r~a=-=L=a~w~s~o=n-=-----.cA=t=k=i=n=s~_and others, being 

full and complete settlement for the tract of land 

known in said proceeding as #~7_6 ___ _ 

Sign original and duplicate 
and return to the Treasurer 
of Virginia. 



Q!nmmnuwraltq nf lllirgiuia 

TREASURER OF VIRGINIA 

TREASUER ' S OFFICE 

RI C H M O N D , VA , 

July 31, 1935 

A. B. Gathright 
This is to certify that I , ~ . Treasurer 

of Virginia have this 31 day of July in accordance 

with an order of the circuit court of Rockingham County 

dat ed~--7~/_2_9~/_3_5 __ in the cause of the State Commission 

on Conservation and Development of the State of Virginia 

Cassandra Lawson Atkins and others VS • - -----'---'~~=-'-'=-"-'----=---=-=;........cc"-== ==-~=..c-'-----'"'-"-'=-=--=-----

:paid to D. W. Earman 

$ 573 . 00 being in full settlement of tract # 76 

in the above mentioned cause . 



~ 
TREASURER OF VIRGINIA 

Q!nmwnumtaltq nf llirgiuta 

D. w. Earman 

TREASURE~'S OFFICE 

RICHMOND, VA. 

A. B. Gathright 

July 31, 1935 

Received of~~ Treasurer of 

Virginia, the sum of$ 573.00 , in accordance 

with an order of the Circuit Court of the county 

of Rockingham entered on the 29th day 

of July 193L, in the matter of the State 

Commission on Conservation and Development v __ _ 

__ C_a._s_s_a_n_d_r_a_ L_a_w_s_o_n __ t_k_i_n_s ____ and others, being 

full and complete settlement for the tract of land 

known in said proceeding as #_ 7_6 ___ _ 

Sign original and duplicate 
and return to the Treasurer 
of Virginia. 



J~ 

C!Inmmnnwraltq nf lllirginia 
TREASUER'S OFFICE 

RICHMOND . VA , 

July 311 1935 
TREASURER OF V I RGINIA 

A. B. Gathright 
This is to certify that I , ~. Treasurer 

of Virginia have this 31 day of July in accordance 

with an order of the circui t court of Rockingham County 

daten~- 7~/~2--'9/,__3_5 __ in the cause of the State Commission 

on Conservation and Development of the State of Virginia 

Cassandra . Lawson Atkins and others vs•--------- ---- -----------------

paid to D. w. Earman, Attorney for c . w. Beggs Sons & Company, 
a corporation 

$ 61.65 being in full settlement of tract # 76 

in the above mentioned cause . 



TREASURER OF VIRGINIA 

atnmmnuwtaltq nf llirgiuta 
TREASURER'S OFFICE 

RICHMOND, VA, 

D. w. Earman, Attorney for c. w. Beggs Sons & Company, a corporation 

A. B. Gathright 
Received of J~, Treasurer of 

Virginia, the sum of$ 61.65 , in accordance 

with an order of the Circuit Court of the county 

of_~R=o~c=k=i=n=g=ha=m~--- entered on the 29th day 

of '1:uly 193L, in the matter of the State 

Commission on Conservation and Development v _ _ _ 

-~C~a~s~s~a_n~d=r~a~L=a=w~s~o=n~A~t=k=Li=n=s ____ and others, being 

full and complete settlement for the tract of land 

known in said proceeding as #_ 7_6 ___ _ 

Sign origi nal and duplicate 
and return to the Treasurer 
of Virginia. 

l 



~ 

Q!nmmnuwraltq nf Birgiuia 
TREASUER ' S OFFICE 

R-1 C H M O N D , VA , 

July 31, 1935 
TREASURER OF VIRGINIA 

A. B. Gathright 
This i s to certify that I , J~, Treasurer 

of Virginia have this 31 day of July in accordance 

with an order of the circui t court of Rockingham County 

datea 7/29/35 in the cause of the State Commission 

on Conservation and Develo:pment of the State of Virginia 

Cassandra Lawson Atkins and others 
VS •---------------------------

:paid ton. w. Earman , Attorney for the Weyers Cave Milling Company, 
a corporation 

being in full settlement of tract #- -7_6_ $ 97 . 75 

in the above mentioned cause . 

Sf, 



TREASURER OF VIRGINIA 

Qtommnuwraltt, of llirgiuta 
TREASURER'S OFFICE 

RICHMOND, VA. 

July 31., 193 5 

D, w. Earman, Attorney for the Weyers Cave Milling 
Company, a corporation 

Received of~, Treasurer of 

Virginia, the sum of$ 97.75 , in accordance 

with an order of the Circuit Court of the county 

of __ R_o_c_k_i_n~g~h_am ____ _ entered on the 29th day 

of ,Tul:y 193_.5_, in the matter of the State 

Commission on Conservation and Development v __ _ 

__ C_a_s_s_a_n_d_r_a_L_a_w_s_o_n __ A_t_k_i_n_s ____ and others, being 

full and complete settlement for the tract of land 

known in said proceeding qS #-7~6~----

Sign original and duplicate 
and return to the Treasurer 
of Virginia . 
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TREASURER OF VIRGINIA 

Q!nmmnuwraltq nf ]Itrgiuia 
TREASUER'S OFFICE 

RI C H M O N D , VA , 

July 31, 1935 

A. B . Gathright 
This is t o certify that I; ~. Treasurer 

of Virginia have this 31 day of July in accordance 

with an order of the circuit court of Rockingham County 

dated 7/29/35 in the cause of the State Commission 

on Conservation and Develo:pment of the State of Virginia 

Cassandra Lawson Atkins and others VS•-----=--==-==='--=---~-=--=--=----=-===-....c..c..===-----"---"-='-"--=--=------

:paid to D. w. Earman, Attorney for the D1Jl Company, a corporation 

$ 13.44 being in full settlement of tract# 76 

in the above mentioned cause. 
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TREASURER OF VIRGINIA 

Qtnmmnumtaltq nf ]ttrgtuta 
TREASURER'S OFFICE 

RICHMOND, VA. 

July 31, 1935 

D. w. Earman, Attorney for The Dill Company, 
a corporation 

A. B. Ga thright 
Received of~, Treasurer of 

Virginia, the sum of$ 13.44 , in accordance 

with an order of the Circuit Court of the county 

of_ ~R~a~c~k-i_n.._g~h~am....._ _ _ _ _ entered on the 29th day 

of July 1935_ , in the matter of the State 

Commission on Conservation and Development v __ _ 

__ C~a~s_s_a_n_dr~ a_L_a_w_s_o_n_A_t_k_i_n_s ____ and others, being 

full and complete settlement for the tract of land 

known in said proceeding as #_ 7_6 __ _ 

Sign original and duplicate 
and return to the Treasurer 
of Virginia. 

s5 
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